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~ SBM 
OFFICE OF STATE BUDGET 

AND MANAGEMENT 

STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA 
OFFICE OF STATE BUDGET AND MANAGEMENT 

Employment First State for Individuals with Disabilities 

JOSH STEIN KRISTIN WALKER 
GOVERNOR STATE BUDGET DIRECTOR 

January 1, 2026 

TO: Brian Matteson, Director, Fiscal Research Division 

FROM: Kristin Walker 

SUBJECT: Required Quarterly Report on Directed Grants to Non-State Entities 

Per S.L. 2023-134, Sec 5.3.b, as amended by S.L. 2024-1, S.L. 2024-57 and S.L. 2025-4, the Office of 
State Budget and Management is required to submit a quarterly report on directed grants administered by 
our office: 

(3) Beginning on the first day of a quarter following the deadline provided in subdivision (2) of 
this subsection and quarterly thereafter, State agencies administering directed grants shall report to 
the Fiscal Research Division on the status of funds disbursed for each directed grant until all funds 
are fully disbursed. At a minimum, the report required under this subdivision shall include updates 
on (i) the date of the initial contact, (ii) the date the contract was sent to the entity receiving the 
funds, (iii) the date the disbursing agency received the fully executed contract back from the entity, 
(iv) the contract execution date, and (v) the payment date. 

Please see the attached spreadsheet answering these questions for each grantee for the quarter ending 
December 31, 2025.  In summary, of the 924 directed grants to Non-State Entities for FY 2023-24, 99% of 
the grant contracts legally ready (914 of 924) have been fully executed and funds disbursed. 

Our office continues to assist the remaining grantees in submitting the five legislatively required documents -
W-9; electronic payment form; conflict of interest policy; sworn statement re: no overdue tax debts; and a 
scope of work outlining how their grant funds will be used. 

As part of the OSBM Directed Grants portfolio, $200,000 was appropriated to be allocated to the Register of 
Deeds by application. The application process was completed at the end of April. Only 43 Register of Deeds 
applied, of which all 43 grantees have received the initial round of grant funds. 41 applicants were interested 
in receiving a second round of funding, and all of the second round funds have been disbursed.  

In addition to disbursing new grant funds, the five-person Grants Team at the Office of State Budget and 
Management continues to provide technical assistance related to reporting, monitoring, and auditing for 
directed grant recipients. We have continued to hold webinar training courses and Q&A sessions. We 
continue to require additional resources and staff to effectively fulfill our responsibility to prevent fraud, 
waste, and abuse of state tax dollars. 

Please contact Cole Jordan at Cole.Jordan@osbm.nc.gov should you have additional questions or concerns. 

Mailing address: www.osbm.nc.gov Office location: 
20320 Mail Service Center 984-236-0600 ** FAX:  984-236-0630 2 South Salisbury Street 
Raleigh, NC  27699-0320 An EEO/AA Employer Raleigh, NC  27601 

mailto:Cole.Jordan@osbm.nc.gov


  
 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

S.L. 2023-134, Section 5.3.(b) 
Directed Grants 

Grantee Legal Name 
Grant Amount 
FY23-24 

Grant Amount 
FY24-25 

Date of 
Initial 
Contact 

Date Contract 
sent to 
Grantee 

Date Contract 
returned to 
agency 

Date Contract  
executed 

Date Grant 
disbursed in 
full 

A Safe Place, Inc. $500,000.00 $500,000.00 08/23/24 08/23/24 08/29/24 08/29/24 03/14/24 
Aces for Autism $1,000,000.00 $0.00 12/05/23 02/02/24 02/02/24 02/02/24 02/08/24 
Acme-Delco-Riegelwood Fire-Rescue, 
Inc. $55,000.00 $0.00 12/18/23 11/05/24 11/05/24 11/05/24 11/07/24 
Adult & Teen Challenge of the 
Sandhills $300,000.00 $0.00 12/18/23 02/12/24 02/13/24 02/13/24 02/22/24 
Adult Day and Health Care Services, 
Inc. $65,000.00 $0.00 12/18/23 02/28/24 02/29/24 02/29/24 03/07/24 
Aeronautics Authority of the City of 
Henderson $500,000.00 $0.00 01/16/24 05/16/24 05/16/24 05/16/24 05/30/24 
African American Faith Alliance for 
Educational Advancement $45,000.00 $0.00 12/18/23 03/08/24 03/09/24 03/09/24 03/14/24 

African American Historical and 
Genealogical Society of Surry County $500,000.00 $0.00 12/18/23 04/05/24 04/10/24 04/10/24 04/18/24 
African-American Cultural Arts & 
History Center $25,000.00 $0.00 12/18/23 07/03/24 07/11/24 07/11/24 07/25/24 
Airborne and Special Operations 
Museum Foundation $2,000,000.00 $0.00 12/05/23 03/22/24 03/24/24 03/24/24 04/01/24 
Alamance Community College $5,500,000.00 $0.00 12/18/23 01/17/24 01/18/24 01/18/24 01/25/24 
Alamance Community College $100,000.00 $0.00 12/18/23 09/18/24 09/19/24 09/19/24 09/26/24 
Alamance Community College $750,000.00 $0.00 12/18/23 03/08/24 03/15/24 03/15/24 03/21/24 
Alamance County $700,000.00 $0.00 12/05/23 01/31/24 01/31/24 01/31/24 02/08/24 
Alamance County $100,000.00 $0.00 12/05/23 02/12/24 02/13/24 02/13/24 02/15/24 
Alamance County $800,000.00 $0.00 12/05/23 02/21/24 02/22/24 02/22/24 02/29/24 
Alamance County $100,000.00 $0.00 06/03/25 
Alamance County Arts Council, Inc. $50,000.00 $0.00 12/18/23 04/05/24 04/05/24 04/05/24 04/11/24 
Alamance County Historical Museum, 
Inc. $25,000.00 $0.00 12/05/23 02/16/24 02/20/24 02/20/24 02/29/24 
Alamance County Rescue Unit, Inc. $250,000.00 $0.00 12/05/23 04/03/24 04/26/24 04/26/24 05/02/24 
Alexander County $300,000.00 $0.00 12/11/23 04/10/24 04/11/24 04/11/24 04/18/24 
Alexander County $750,000.00 $0.00 12/11/23 03/26/24 04/01/24 04/01/24 04/04/24 
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Alexander County School System $2,500,000.00 $0.00 12/11/23 05/22/24 05/28/24 05/28/24 05/30/24 
Alexander County School System $100,000.00 $0.00 12/11/23 05/24/24 05/28/24 05/28/24 06/06/24 

Alexis Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. $3,131,800.00 $0.00 12/05/23 03/13/24 03/13/24 03/13/24 03/21/24 
Allenton Volunteer Fire Department, 
Inc. $30,000.00 $0.00 12/18/23 11/12/2025 11/16/2025 11/16/2025 11/20/2025 
American Legion Post 100, Inc. $158,272.00 $0.00 12/18/23 01/31/24 02/01/24 02/01/24 02/08/24 
Anson Athletic Youth Association $100,000.00 $0.00 12/18/23 03/22/24 03/26/24 03/26/24 04/04/24 
Anson County $450,000.00 $0.00 12/18/23 09/12/24 09/13/24 09/13/24 09/19/24 

Antioch Baptist Church of Lumberton $20,000.00 $0.00 12/05/23 05/31/24 06/07/24 06/07/24 06/13/24 
Arc of Moore County, Inc. $100,000.00 $0.00 12/05/23 04/30/24 04/30/24 04/30/24 05/09/24 
Archdale Serco Club $20,000.00 $0.00 12/05/23 05/30/24 06/03/24 06/03/24 06/25/24 
Arcola Rural Volunteer Fire 
Department, Inc. $500,000.00 $0.00 12/05/23 02/23/24 02/26/24 02/26/24 02/29/24 
Arts Council of Wilmington and New 
Hanover County $200,000.00 $0.00 12/05/23 03/22/24 03/24/24 03/24/24 04/01/24 
Arts Council of Wilson, Inc. $100,000.00 $0.00 12/05/23 08/06/24 08/06/24 08/06/24 08/15/24 
Ashe County Schools $2,500,000.00 $0.00 12/11/23 03/11/24 03/11/24 03/11/24 03/21/24 
Asian American Foundation for the 
Carolinas $50,000.00 $0.00 12/18/23 04/05/24 04/05/24 04/05/24 04/11/24 
Associated Builders and Contractors 
of the Carolinas $1,000,000.00 $0.00 12/05/23 08/09/24 10/07/24 10/07/24 10/10/24 
Aurora Fossil Museum Foundation, 
Inc. $100,000.00 $0.00 12/05/23 03/01/24 03/01/24 03/01/24 03/07/24 
Avery County $3,600,000.00 $0.00 12/05/23 02/26/24 03/04/24 03/04/24 03/07/24 
Badin Historic Museum, Inc. $500,000.00 $0.00 12/18/23 02/16/24 02/16/24 02/16/24 02/22/24 
Balls Creek Campground History & 
Learning Center, Inc. $600,000.00 $0.00 12/18/23 03/25/25 03/26/25 03/26/25 04/03/25 
Banner American Legion Auxiliary 
Unit #109, Inc. $125,000.00 $0.00 12/18/23 02/19/24 02/26/24 02/26/24 03/14/24 

Baptist Children's Homes of NC, Inc. $502,945.00 $0.00 12/05/23 06/05/24 06/06/24 06/06/24 06/13/24 
Barton College $700,000.00 $0.00 12/11/23 03/08/24 03/11/24 03/11/24 03/14/24 
Barton College $3,000,000.00 $0.00 12/18/23 03/08/24 03/09/24 03/09/24 03/14/24 
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Battleboro Rural Fire Department, H. 
L. Harrison Fire District, Inc. $500,000.00 $0.00 12/18/23 01/18/24 01/19/24 01/19/24 01/25/24 
Beaufort County $125,000.00 $0.00 12/05/23 02/28/24 02/29/24 02/29/24 03/07/24 
Belmont Trolley Inc. $1,000,000.00 $0.00 12/05/23 03/13/24 03/15/24 03/15/24 03/21/24 
Bessemer City Fire Department 
Fireman's Auxiliary, Inc. $20,000.00 $0.00 01/22/24 03/01/24 03/04/24 03/04/24 03/07/24 

Big Ivy Community Development Club $50,000.00 $0.00 12/05/23 04/11/24 04/12/24 04/12/24 04/18/24 
Bill's Creek Community Volunteer Fire 
Department, Inc. $475,000.00 $0.00 12/05/23 02/02/24 02/04/24 02/04/24 02/08/24 
Black Creek Volunteer Fire 
Department, Inc. $50,000.00 $0.00 12/18/23 04/05/24 04/08/24 04/08/24 04/11/24 
Black Mountain Home for Children, 
Youth & Families, Inc. $150,000.00 $0.00 12/05/23 05/01/24 05/02/24 05/02/24 05/09/24 
Bladen County $150,000.00 $0.00 12/05/23 06/13/24 06/13/24 06/13/24 06/20/24 

Bladen's Bloomin Agri-Industrial, Inc. $4,000,000.00 $0.00 12/05/23 06/10/24 06/10/24 06/10/24 06/13/24 
Blounts Creek Volunteer Fire 
Department, Inc. $125,000.00 $0.00 12/05/23 01/17/24 01/18/24 01/18/24 01/25/24 
Blue Ridge Community College $2,340,000.00 $0.00 12/11/23 06/12/24 06/12/24 06/12/24 06/20/24 
Blue Ridge Corridor Alliance, Inc. $100,000.00 $0.00 12/18/23 11/04/24 11/04/24 11/04/24 11/14/24 
Blue Ridge Fire & Rescue, Inc. $450,000.00 $0.00 12/18/23 05/03/24 05/06/24 05/06/24 05/09/24 
Bluewest Opportunities, Inc. $250,000.00 $0.00 12/18/23 01/24/24 01/25/24 01/25/24 01/26/24 
Boiling Spring Lakes Fire Rescue $200,000.00 $0.00 12/05/23 05/03/24 05/06/24 05/06/24 05/09/24 

Boiling Springs Fire and Rescue, Inc. $1,250,000.00 $0.00 12/05/23 02/23/24 02/26/24 02/26/24 02/29/24 
Book Harvest $500,000.00 $500,000.00 08/16/24 08/16/24 08/22/24 08/22/24 03/14/24 

Bostian Heights Fire Department, Inc. $100,000.00 $0.00 12/18/23 06/04/24 06/04/24 06/04/24 06/13/24 
Boys & Girls Club of Southeastern 
North Carolina, Inc. $100,000.00 $0.00 12/18/23 03/13/24 03/13/24 03/13/24 03/21/24 
Boys & Girls Clubs of Central Carolina 
Foundation, Inc. $100,000.00 $0.00 12/05/23 03/21/24 03/25/24 03/25/24 04/01/24 
Boys & Girls Clubs of Central Carolina 
Foundation, Inc. $50,000.00 $0.00 12/18/23 02/28/24 02/29/24 02/29/24 03/07/24 
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Boys & Girls Clubs of The Tar River 
Region, Inc. $100,000.00 $0.00 12/18/23 04/09/24 04/10/24 04/10/24 04/18/24 
Boys and Girls Club of Eden, Inc. $250,000.00 $0.00 12/18/23 02/14/24 02/15/24 02/15/24 02/22/24 
Boys and Girls Club of the Sandhills, 
Inc. $100,000.00 $0.00 12/05/23 03/08/24 03/10/24 03/10/24 03/14/24 
Boys and Girls Clubs of Greater High 
Point, Inc. $750,000.00 $0.00 12/18/23 04/10/24 04/10/24 04/10/24 04/18/24 
Bridge to Recovery, Inc. $400,000.00 $0.00 12/05/23 01/17/24 01/19/24 01/19/24 01/26/24 
Broad River Genealogical Society $10,000.00 $0.00 12/05/23 04/05/24 04/05/24 04/05/24 04/11/24 
Brunswick Community College $25,000,000.00 $0.00 12/11/23 03/21/24 03/25/24 03/25/24 04/01/24 
Brunswick Little Theater $50,000.00 $0.00 12/18/23 05/30/24 06/03/24 06/03/24 06/06/24 
Brunswick Senior Resources, Inc. $1,500,000.00 $0.00 12/05/23 02/26/24 02/26/24 02/26/24 03/07/24 
Bull City Athletic Association $10,000.00 $0.00 12/18/23 05/31/24 06/03/24 06/03/24 06/06/24 
Burke County $1,000,000.00 $0.00 12/05/23 05/16/24 05/17/24 05/17/24 05/23/24 
Burke County $4,000,000.00 $0.00 12/05/23 05/15/24 05/16/24 05/16/24 05/23/24 
Burke County $200,000.00 $0.00 12/05/23 04/25/24 04/26/24 04/26/24 05/02/24 
Burke County $100,000.00 $0.00 12/05/23 04/25/24 04/26/24 04/26/24 05/02/24 
Burke County Law Enforcement 
Assistance Foundation $50,000.00 $0.00 12/05/23 
Burke Partnership for Economic 
Development, Inc. $12,360,590.00 $0.00 12/11/23 02/14/24 02/15/24 02/15/24 02/22/24 
Burke Partnership for Economic 
Development, Inc. $23,520,000.00 $0.00 12/11/23 04/12/24 04/12/24 04/12/24 04/18/24 
Burke River Trail Association $535,000.00 $0.00 12/05/23 02/15/24 02/15/24 02/15/24 02/22/24 
Business High Point, Inc. $1,000,000.00 $0.00 12/05/23 03/15/24 03/15/24 03/15/24 03/21/24 
Cabarrus CCM Foundation $1,000,000.00 $0.00 12/18/23 02/14/24 02/15/24 02/15/24 02/22/24 
Cabarrus County $300,000.00 $0.00 12/18/23 01/31/24 02/01/24 02/01/24 02/08/24 
Cabarrus County $5,000,000.00 $0.00 12/18/23 02/02/24 02/05/24 02/05/24 02/15/24 
Cabarrus County $1,399,000.00 $0.00 12/18/23 02/08/24 02/09/24 02/09/24 02/15/24 
Caldwell County $10,000,000.00 $0.00 12/05/23 05/13/24 05/13/24 05/13/24 05/16/24 
Caldwell County $14,573,000.00 $0.00 12/05/23 05/13/24 05/13/24 05/13/24 05/16/24 
Caldwell County $850,000.00 $0.00 12/05/23 02/05/24 02/05/24 02/05/24 02/15/24 
Camden County $900,000.00 $0.00 12/05/23 03/19/24 03/21/24 03/21/24 04/01/24 
Camden County $108,784.00 $0.00 12/05/23 03/19/24 03/21/24 03/21/24 04/01/24 
Cameron's House of Hope, Inc. $400,000.00 $0.00 12/11/23 03/13/24 03/15/24 03/15/24 03/21/24 
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Camino Community Development 
Corporation, Inc. $9,200,000.00 $0.00 12/05/23 01/25/24 01/26/24 01/26/24 01/26/24 
Campbell University $2,500,000.00 $0.00 12/11/23 02/12/24 02/12/24 02/12/24 02/22/24 

Cape Fear Child Development Center $250,000.00 $0.00 12/05/23 01/31/24 01/31/24 01/31/24 02/08/24 
Cape Fear Community College $7,000,000.00 $0.00 12/11/23 04/12/24 04/12/24 04/12/24 04/18/24 
Cape Fear Regional Theatre at 
Fayetteville, Inc. $2,100,000.00 $0.00 12/05/23 03/21/24 03/22/24 03/22/24 04/01/24 
Cape Fear Valley Hospital Auxiliary, 
Inc. $14,000,000.00 $0.00 12/11/23 01/17/25 01/27/25 01/27/25 01/29/25 
Carolina Christian Academy $100,000.00 $0.00 12/11/23 03/21/24 03/22/24 03/22/24 04/01/24 

Carolina Civic Center Foundation, Inc. $250,000.00 $0.00 12/05/23 03/08/24 03/11/24 03/11/24 03/21/24 
Carolina Core Soccer Foundation $4,000,000.00 $0.00 12/05/23 05/10/24 05/13/24 05/13/24 05/16/24 
Carolina Maternity Home Association, 
Inc. $1,560,000.00 $0.00 12/18/23 04/16/24 04/16/24 04/16/24 04/25/24 
Carolina Museum of the Marine $4,000,000.00 $0.00 12/05/23 03/08/24 03/09/24 03/09/24 03/14/24 
Carolina's Youth Action Association $100,000.00 $0.00 12/18/23 03/08/24 04/05/24 04/05/24 04/11/24 
Carteret County $5,000,000.00 $0.00 12/05/23 01/17/24 01/17/24 01/17/24 01/25/24 

Casar Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. $250,000.00 $0.00 12/05/23 05/09/24 05/13/24 05/13/24 05/16/24 
Catawba College $2,000,000.00 $0.00 12/18/23 05/09/24 05/09/24 05/09/24 05/16/24 
Catawba County $750,000.00 $0.00 12/05/23 02/02/24 03/19/24 03/19/24 04/01/24 
Catawba County $1,000,000.00 $0.00 06/03/25 09/18/25 09/18/25 09/18/25 09/25/25 
Catawba County Historical 
Association, Inc. $750,000.00 $0.00 12/05/23 10/14/24 10/14/24 10/14/24 10/24/24 
Catawba Valley Wildlife Club, Inc. $650,000.00 $0.00 12/05/23 10/30/24 10/30/24 10/30/24 11/14/24 
Catawba-Wateree Water 
Management Group $500,000.00 $0.00 12/11/23 05/02/24 05/03/24 05/03/24 05/09/24 
Center for Energy Education $150,000.00 $0.00 12/05/23 03/19/24 03/21/24 03/21/24 04/01/24 

Central Carolina Community College $1,869,134.00 $0.00 12/11/23 03/21/24 03/25/24 03/25/24 04/01/24 
Centralina Regional Council $15,000,000.00 $0.00 12/28/23 04/05/24 04/05/24 04/05/24 04/11/24 
Cerro Gordo Volunteer Fire 
Department $30,000.00 $0.00 12/18/23 04/11/24 04/11/24 04/11/24 04/18/24 
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Champion Volunteer Fire Department, 
Inc. $800,000.00 $0.00 12/05/23 08/20/24 08/20/24 08/20/24 08/29/24 
Changing Destinies Ministry $100,000.00 $0.00 12/05/23 01/25/24 01/26/24 01/26/24 01/26/24 
Charlotte Dragon Boat Association $50,000.00 $0.00 12/18/23 03/19/24 03/21/24 03/21/24 04/01/24 
Charlotte Mecklenburg Library 
Foundation, Inc. $100,000.00 $0.00 12/18/23 04/11/24 04/11/24 04/11/24 04/18/24 
Charlotte Neuroscience Foundation $150,000.00 $0.00 12/05/23 01/25/24 01/29/24 01/29/24 01/31/24 
Charlotte Regional Business Alliance 
Foundation $200,000.00 $0.00 12/18/23 04/30/24 04/30/24 04/30/24 05/09/24 
Charlotte Rugby Club, Inc. $125,000.00 $0.00 12/18/23 08/16/24 08/19/24 08/19/24 08/29/24 
Cherokee County $3,350,000.00 $0.00 12/11/23 02/14/24 02/15/24 02/15/24 02/22/24 
Cherry Lane Fire Department and 
First Responders, Inc. $350,000.00 $0.00 12/05/23 03/07/24 03/09/24 03/09/24 03/14/24 
Children's Council of Watauga 
County, Inc. $50,000.00 $0.00 12/05/23 04/19/24 04/19/24 04/19/24 04/25/24 
Christian Community Caring Center $100,000.00 $0.00 12/18/23 09/12/24 09/13/24 09/13/24 09/19/24 
City of Archdale $7,000,000.00 $0.00 06/05/25 09/19/25 09/23/25 09/23/25 09/25/25 
City of Asheboro $2,500,000.00 $0.00 12/05/23 02/21/24 02/26/24 02/26/24 03/07/24 
City of Asheboro $4,170,500.00 $0.00 06/03/25 09/15/25 09/16/25 09/16/25 09/25/25 
City of Bessemer City $2,150,000.00 $0.00 12/05/23 01/31/24 02/05/24 02/05/24 02/08/24 
City of Boiling Spring Lakes $250,000.00 $0.00 12/05/23 02/21/24 02/21/24 02/21/24 02/29/24 
City of Burlington $500,000.00 $0.00 12/18/23 06/13/24 06/17/24 06/17/24 06/20/24 
City of Burlington $100,000.00 $0.00 12/18/23 06/13/24 06/17/24 06/17/24 06/20/24 
City of Burlington $20,000.00 $0.00 12/18/23 03/26/25 03/26/25 03/26/25 04/03/25 
City of China Grove $350,000.00 $0.00 12/05/23 09/25/24 09/26/24 09/26/24 10/03/24 
City of China Grove $825,000.00 $0.00 12/05/23 01/17/24 01/17/24 01/17/24 01/25/24 
City of Concord $4,122,255.00 $0.00 12/05/23 04/04/24 04/12/24 04/12/24 04/18/24 
City of Concord $1,069,765.00 $0.00 12/05/23 03/08/24 03/09/24 03/09/24 03/14/24 
City of Creedmoor $250,000.00 $0.00 12/11/23 04/19/24 04/22/24 04/22/24 04/25/24 
City of Durham $300,000.00 $0.00 12/05/23 08/13/24 
City of Eden $1,000,000.00 $0.00 12/05/23 02/28/24 02/29/24 02/29/24 03/07/24 
City of Gastonia $50,000.00 $0.00 12/05/23 05/30/24 06/03/24 06/03/24 06/06/24 
City of Goldsboro $2,000,000.00 $0.00 12/05/23 05/30/24 06/03/24 06/03/24 06/06/24 
City of Graham $600,000.00 $0.00 12/11/23 07/11/24 07/12/24 07/12/24 07/18/24 
City of Greensboro $11,000,000.00 $0.00 12/05/23 12/11/24 12/23/24 12/23/24 01/07/25 
City of Hickory $3,000,000.00 $0.00 12/05/23 03/15/24 03/15/24 03/15/24 03/21/24 
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City of Hickory $450,000.00 $0.00 12/05/23 03/15/24 03/15/24 03/15/24 03/21/24 
City of Jacksonville $2,000,000.00 $0.00 12/05/23 02/26/24 03/05/24 03/05/24 03/14/24 
City of Jacksonville $250,000.00 $0.00 12/05/23 02/26/24 02/26/24 02/26/24 02/29/24 
City of King $750,000.00 $0.00 12/05/23 02/26/24 02/26/24 02/26/24 03/07/24 
City of Kings Mountain $50,000.00 $0.00 12/05/23 03/22/24 03/22/24 03/22/24 04/01/24 
City of Kinston $250,000.00 $0.00 12/05/23 03/21/24 04/01/24 04/01/24 04/04/24 
City of Laurinburg $300,000.00 $0.00 12/18/23 04/19/24 04/21/24 04/21/24 04/25/24 
City of Lenoir $2,425,000.00 $0.00 12/05/23 02/08/24 02/09/24 02/09/24 02/20/24 
City of Locust $500,000.00 $0.00 12/05/23 01/24/24 01/25/24 01/25/24 01/26/24 
City of Lowell $150,000.00 $0.00 12/05/23 06/07/24 06/07/24 06/07/24 06/13/24 
City of Lumberton $300,000.00 $0.00 12/05/23 06/14/24 06/15/24 06/15/24 06/20/24 
City of Lumberton $500,000.00 $0.00 12/05/23 06/14/24 06/15/24 06/15/24 06/20/24 
City of Mebane $100,000.00 $0.00 12/05/23 03/12/24 03/12/24 03/12/24 03/21/24 
City of Monroe $250,000.00 $0.00 12/11/23 02/28/24 04/01/24 04/01/24 04/04/24 
City of Mount Airy $13,000,000.00 $0.00 12/05/23 01/29/24 01/29/24 01/29/24 02/08/24 
City of Mount Airy $1,500,000.00 $0.00 12/05/23 01/29/24 01/29/24 01/29/24 02/08/24 
City of Northwest $580,000.00 $0.00 12/11/23 04/09/24 04/11/24 04/11/24 04/18/24 
City of Randleman $5,150,000.00 $0.00 06/06/25 
City of Reidsville $300,000.00 $0.00 12/05/23 01/17/24 01/17/24 01/17/24 01/25/24 
City of Rockingham $200,000.00 $0.00 12/18/23 07/11/24 07/11/24 07/11/24 07/18/24 
City of Rocky Mount $8,500,000.00 $0.00 12/11/23 02/14/25 02/15/25 02/15/25 02/20/25 
City of Salisbury $10,000,000.00 $0.00 12/05/23 02/19/24 02/20/24 02/20/24 02/29/24 
City of Saluda $768,292.67 $0.00 06/04/24 01/10/25 01/13/25 01/13/25 01/14/25 
City of Shelby $3,995,500.00 $0.00 12/05/23 03/04/24 03/05/24 03/05/24 03/14/24 
City of Shelby $2,000,000.00 $0.00 12/05/23 03/04/24 03/05/24 03/05/24 03/14/24 
City of Southport $90,505.00 $0.00 12/05/23 06/13/24 06/13/24 06/13/24 06/20/24 
City of Southport $201,720.00 $0.00 12/05/23 03/07/24 03/07/24 03/07/24 03/14/24 
City of Trinity $4,500,000.00 $0.00 06/05/25 10/27/2025 10/27/2025 10/27/2025 10/30/2025 
City of Wilson $50,000.00 $0.00 12/05/23 08/19/24 08/19/24 08/19/24 08/22/24 
City of Wilson $1,260,000.00 $0.00 12/05/23 05/16/24 06/03/24 06/03/24 06/06/24 
City of Wilson $300,000.00 $0.00 12/05/23 02/20/24 03/10/24 03/10/24 03/19/24 
City of Wilson $1,150,000.00 $0.00 12/05/23 02/20/24 03/09/24 03/09/24 03/19/24 
City of Winston-Salem $35,000,000.00 $0.00 12/05/23 05/09/24 05/09/24 05/09/24 05/16/24 
Clay County $1,000,000.00 $0.00 12/05/23 03/21/24 03/22/24 03/22/24 04/01/24 
Cleveland Community College $425,000.00 $0.00 12/11/23 08/14/24 08/16/24 08/16/24 08/22/24 
Cleveland County $1,000,000.00 $0.00 12/05/23 01/31/24 02/05/24 02/05/24 02/08/24 
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Cleveland County $4,000,000.00 $0.00 12/05/23 01/31/24 02/05/24 02/05/24 02/08/24 
Cleveland County $2,000,000.00 $0.00 12/05/23 02/12/24 02/12/24 02/12/24 02/15/24 
Cleveland County $1,000,000.00 $0.00 12/05/23 01/31/24 02/05/24 02/05/24 02/08/24 
Cleveland County $250,000.00 $0.00 12/05/23 01/31/24 02/08/24 02/08/24 02/15/24 
Cleveland County $75,057.00 $0.00 12/05/23 01/31/24 02/05/24 02/05/24 02/08/24 
Cleveland County $630,458.00 $0.00 12/05/23 01/31/24 02/02/24 02/02/24 02/08/24 
Cleveland County $25,000.00 $0.00 12/05/23 01/31/24 02/02/24 02/02/24 02/08/24 
Cleveland County $1,400,000.00 $0.00 12/05/23 04/19/24 04/19/24 04/19/24 04/25/24 

Cleveland County ALWS Baseball Inc. $150,000.00 $0.00 12/05/23 02/02/24 02/04/24 02/04/24 02/08/24 
Cleveland County Family Young 
Men's Christian Association, Inc. $20,000.00 $0.00 12/05/23 05/13/24 05/13/24 05/13/24 05/16/24 

Cleveland County Music Hall of Fame $50,000.00 $0.00 12/05/23 03/25/25 03/25/25 03/25/25 04/03/25 
Cleveland County Water $1,000,000.00 $0.00 12/18/23 03/01/24 03/04/24 03/04/24 03/14/24 

Coastal Carolina Community College $20,000,000.00 $0.00 12/11/23 
Coastal Carolina Riverwatch, Inc. $180,000.00 $0.00 12/05/23 04/23/24 04/28/24 04/28/24 05/02/24 
Collettsville Volunteer Fire and 
Rescue Department, Inc. $400,000.00 $0.00 12/05/23 01/25/24 01/26/24 01/26/24 01/26/24 
Columbus County $610,000.00 $0.00 12/11/23 07/03/24 07/09/24 07/09/24 07/18/24 
Columbus Jobs Foundation, Inc. $4,000,000.00 $0.00 12/05/23 08/13/24 08/14/24 08/14/24 08/22/24 
Communities in Schools of Cape 
Fear, Inc. $500,000.00 $0.00 12/05/23 02/20/24 02/20/24 02/20/24 02/29/24 
Communities in Schools of Robeson 
County, Inc. $20,000.00 $0.00 12/05/23 01/25/24 01/26/24 01/26/24 01/26/24 
Community Care Clinic of Rowan 
County, Inc. $100,000.00 $0.00 12/05/23 03/01/24 03/04/24 03/04/24 03/07/24 
Community Church of Mt Pleasant 
Inc. $1,500,000.00 $0.00 12/05/23 03/13/24 03/15/24 03/15/24 04/01/24 

Community Development Center Inc. $150,000.00 $0.00 12/18/23 04/23/24 04/26/24 04/26/24 05/02/24 
Community Foundation of Greater 
Greensboro, Inc. $1,000,000.00 $0.00 12/05/23 09/12/24 09/12/24 09/12/24 09/19/24 
Community Math Academy, Inc. $10,000.00 $0.00 12/18/23 05/15/24 05/15/24 05/15/24 05/23/24 
Compassion Health Care, Inc. $90,000.00 $0.00 12/18/23 06/12/24 06/12/24 06/12/24 06/20/24 
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Conetoe Family Life Center, Inc. $450,000.00 $0.00 12/18/23 07/03/24 07/03/24 07/03/24 07/11/24 
Conway Volunteer Fire Department, 
Inc. $500,000.00 $0.00 12/05/23 05/01/24 05/06/24 05/06/24 05/09/24 
Core Sound Decoy Carvers Guild $50,000.00 $0.00 12/18/23 08/30/24 09/04/24 09/04/24 09/12/24 
County of Cumberland $500,000.00 $0.00 06/05/24 12/08/24 12/09/24 12/09/24 12/12/24 
County of Davidson $940,000.00 $0.00 12/05/23 05/13/24 06/03/24 06/03/24 06/06/24 
County of Davidson $1,000,000.00 $0.00 12/05/23 02/02/24 02/06/24 02/06/24 02/15/24 
County of Greene $500,000.00 $0.00 12/05/23 04/05/24 04/05/24 04/05/24 04/11/24 
County of Greene $150,000.00 $0.00 12/05/23 04/05/24 04/05/24 04/05/24 04/11/24 
County of Harnett $166,000.00 $0.00 12/05/23 03/19/24 03/20/24 03/20/24 04/01/24 
County of Harnett $1,150,000.00 $0.00 12/05/23 03/19/24 03/20/24 03/20/24 04/01/24 
County of Harnett $2,700,000.00 $0.00 12/05/23 03/19/24 03/21/24 03/21/24 04/01/24 
County of Harnett $1,600,000.00 $0.00 12/05/23 03/19/24 03/21/24 03/21/24 04/01/24 
County of Jackson $300,000.00 $0.00 12/05/23 09/25/25 09/26/25 09/26/25 10/2/2025 
County of Johnston $700,000.00 $0.00 12/05/23 04/16/24 04/19/24 04/19/24 04/25/24 
County of Johnston $385,000.00 $0.00 12/05/23 04/19/24 04/19/24 04/19/24 04/25/24 
County of Johnston $222,750.00 $0.00 12/05/23 04/16/24 04/17/24 04/17/24 04/25/24 
County of Randolph $2,450,000.00 $0.00 12/05/23 02/23/24 03/11/24 03/11/24 03/14/24 
County of Randolph $20,000.00 $0.00 12/05/23 02/23/24 03/11/24 03/11/24 03/14/24 
County of Randolph $400,000.00 $0.00 12/05/23 02/23/24 03/11/24 03/11/24 03/14/24 
County of Randolph $85,034,311.00 $0.00 06/03/25 07/10/25 07/18/25 07/18/25 07/24/25 
County of Warren $194,000.00 $0.00 12/05/23 01/18/24 01/18/24 01/18/24 01/25/24 
County of Warren $500,000.00 $0.00 12/05/23 01/18/24 01/18/24 01/18/24 01/25/24 
Craven Community College $12,000,000.00 $0.00 12/11/23 05/16/24 05/16/24 05/16/24 05/23/24 
Craven County $2,450,000.00 $0.00 12/05/23 03/22/24 03/22/24 03/22/24 04/01/24 
Craven County $1,000,000.00 $0.00 12/05/23 03/22/24 03/22/24 03/22/24 04/01/24 
Craven County $200,000.00 $0.00 12/05/23 03/22/24 03/22/24 03/22/24 04/01/24 
Craven-Pamlico Regional Library $301,700.00 $0.00 12/05/23 04/19/24 04/22/24 04/22/24 04/25/24 

Crossnore Communities for Children $200,000.00 $0.00 12/18/23 02/26/24 02/29/24 02/29/24 03/07/24 
Cucalorus Film Foundation $150,000.00 $0.00 12/05/23 01/22/24 01/22/24 01/22/24 01/26/24 

Cullowhee Valley Baptist Church, Inc. $50,000.00 $0.00 12/18/23 04/19/24 04/22/24 04/22/24 04/25/24 
Cullowhee Volunteer Fire Department, 
Inc. $800,000.00 $0.00 12/05/23 06/12/24 06/14/24 06/14/24 06/20/24 
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Cumberland County Fire Chiefs' 
Association, Inc. $100,000.00 $0.00 12/05/23 10/01/24 10/02/24 10/02/24 10/10/24 
Dan River Basin Association $40,000.00 $0.00 12/18/23 03/07/24 03/07/24 03/07/24 03/14/24 
Davidson County School System $250,000.00 $0.00 12/28/23 07/24/24 07/26/24 07/26/24 08/01/24 
Davidson Medical Ministries 
Foundation $75,000.00 $0.00 12/18/23 07/03/24 07/03/24 07/03/24 07/11/24 
Davidson-Davie Community College $2,500,000.00 $0.00 12/11/23 05/14/24 05/14/24 05/14/24 05/23/24 
Davidson-Davie Community College $1,000,000.00 $0.00 12/18/23 06/14/24 06/17/24 06/17/24 06/20/24 
Davie Community Foundation, Inc. $500,000.00 $0.00 12/05/23 02/15/24 02/15/24 02/15/24 02/22/24 
Davie Community Volunteer Fire 
Department, Inc. $500,000.00 $0.00 12/18/23 02/28/24 02/29/24 02/29/24 03/07/24 
Davie County $5,700,000.00 $0.00 12/05/23 03/20/24 03/21/24 03/21/24 04/01/24 
Dee's House $500,000.00 $0.00 12/05/23 04/03/24 04/03/24 04/03/24 04/11/24 
Denver Area Business Association, 
Inc. $800,000.00 $0.00 12/18/23 
Dew4Him Ministries, Inc. $75,000.00 $0.00 12/18/23 02/28/24 02/29/24 02/29/24 03/07/24 
Disabled American Veterans, Wake 
County Chapter #1 $100,000.00 $0.00 12/18/23 05/22/24 05/22/24 05/22/24 05/30/24 
Donald's Fire Haven Museum, Inc. $100,000.00 $0.00 12/05/23 05/03/24 05/06/24 05/06/24 05/16/24 
Don't Waste Durham, Inc. $10,000.00 $0.00 12/18/23 02/08/24 02/11/24 02/11/24 02/15/24 
Downtown Goldsboro Development 
Corporation $300,000.00 $0.00 12/18/23 02/21/25 02/21/25 02/21/25 02/27/25 
Dream on 3 $100,000.00 $0.00 12/11/23 02/14/24 02/15/24 02/15/24 02/22/24 
Duplin County $12,000,000.00 $0.00 12/18/23 03/08/24 03/13/24 03/13/24 03/21/24 
Duplin County $11,000,000.00 $0.00 12/18/23 02/20/24 02/22/24 02/22/24 02/29/24 
Duplin County $200,000.00 $0.00 12/18/23 05/30/24 06/03/24 06/03/24 06/06/24 
Durham Public Schools Foundation $25,000.00 $0.00 12/05/23 05/30/24 06/03/24 06/03/24 06/06/24 
Durham Success Summit Inc. $10,000.00 $0.00 12/18/23 03/20/24 03/21/24 03/21/24 04/01/24 
Eagle Springs Volunteer Fire 
Department, Inc. $1,000,000.00 $0.00 12/05/23 02/14/24 02/15/24 02/15/24 02/22/24 
Eastern Band of the Cherokee $2,000,000.00 $0.00 12/18/23 09/10/24 09/10/24 09/10/24 09/19/24 
Eastern Carolina YMCA, Inc. $5,000,000.00 $0.00 12/05/23 03/08/24 03/13/24 03/13/24 03/21/24 
Eckerd Youth Alternatives, Inc. $300,000.00 $0.00 12/18/23 02/02/24 02/06/24 02/06/24 02/15/24 
Eden Rescue Squad, Inc. $50,000.00 $0.00 12/11/23 02/28/24 02/29/24 02/29/24 03/07/24 
Eden Village of Wilmington $500,000.00 $0.00 12/05/23 03/28/24 04/01/24 04/01/24 04/04/24 
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Edneyville Volunteer Fire and Rescue 
Department, Inc. $250,000.00 $0.00 12/05/23 01/17/24 01/18/24 01/18/24 01/25/24 
Elroy Volunteer Fire Fighters, Inc. $50,000.00 $0.00 12/18/23 02/28/24 03/04/24 03/04/24 03/07/24 
Emerald School of Excellence Inc. $1,200,000.00 $0.00 12/05/23 02/14/24 02/16/24 02/16/24 02/22/24 
Emerging Technologies Institute $2,000,000.00 $0.00 12/19/24 01/10/25 01/10/25 01/10/25 01/14/25 
Engelhard Volunteer Fire Department, 
Inc. $150,000.00 $0.00 12/18/23 07/03/24 07/03/24 07/03/24 07/11/24 
Enrichment Center- An Affiliated 
Chapter of the Arc $100,000.00 $0.00 12/11/23 01/24/24 01/25/24 01/25/24 01/26/24 
Equity Before Birth $50,000.00 $0.00 12/18/23 07/11/24 07/12/24 07/12/24 07/25/24 

Evergreen Volunteer Fire Department $7,810.00 $0.00 12/18/23 02/08/24 02/26/24 02/26/24 03/07/24 
Falcon Children's Home Foundation, 
Inc. $100,000.00 $0.00 12/05/23 03/28/24 04/01/24 04/01/24 04/04/24 
Fallston Community Volunteer Fire 
Department, Inc. $250,000.00 $0.00 12/18/23 01/17/24 01/18/24 01/18/24 01/25/24 
Family Abuse Services of Alamance 
County, Inc. $350,000.00 $0.00 12/11/23 02/02/24 02/04/24 02/04/24 02/08/24 
Film Partnership of NC $500,000.00 $0.00 12/18/23 04/30/24 04/30/24 04/30/24 05/09/24 

First Craven Sanitary District (District) $250,000.00 $0.00 12/05/23 07/15/24 07/15/24 07/15/24 07/25/24 
Florence Crittenton Services, Inc. $1,270,000.00 $0.00 12/05/23 03/08/24 03/09/24 03/09/24 03/14/24 
Food for Families NC, Inc. $1,500,000.00 $0.00 12/05/23 02/28/24 02/29/24 02/29/24 03/07/24 
Foothills Humane Society, Inc. $100,000.00 $0.00 12/11/23 02/02/24 02/02/24 02/02/24 02/08/24 
Forsyth County $5,000,000.00 $0.00 12/18/23 04/19/24 04/22/24 04/22/24 05/02/24 
Forsyth County $4,000,000.00 $0.00 12/18/23 04/19/24 04/22/24 04/22/24 05/02/24 
Forsyth Jail & Prison Ministries $25,000.00 $0.00 12/18/23 05/31/24 06/03/24 06/03/24 06/06/24 
Foundation for Education $2,000,000.00 $0.00 01/16/24 05/09/24 05/13/24 05/13/24 05/16/24 
Foundation For The Carolinas $5,000,000.00 $0.00 12/18/23 03/08/24 03/09/24 03/09/24 03/14/24 
Foundation Forward Inc. $500,000.00 $0.00 12/11/23 02/23/24 02/26/24 02/26/24 03/05/24 
Franklin County $500,000.00 $0.00 12/18/23 05/30/24 06/10/24 06/10/24 06/20/24 
Franklin County $15,000,000.00 $0.00 12/18/23 05/30/24 06/15/24 06/15/24 06/20/24 
Franklin County $10,000.00 $0.00 12/18/23 04/25/24 05/01/24 05/01/24 05/09/24 
Franklin County $3,000,000.00 $0.00 06/05/25 07/28/25 08/12/25 08/12/25 08/21/25 
Free Clinic of Rockingham County, 
Inc. $250,000.00 $0.00 12/11/23 04/08/24 04/08/24 04/08/24 04/11/24 
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Freedom Life Ministries $50,000.00 $0.00 12/18/23 04/12/24 04/12/24 04/12/24 04/18/24 
Friend to Friend $100,000.00 $0.00 12/11/23 01/17/24 01/18/24 01/18/24 01/25/24 
Friends of Camp Kirkwood, Inc. $400,000.00 $0.00 12/11/23 02/15/24 02/16/24 02/16/24 02/22/24 
Friends of John Coltrane, Inc. $1,000,000.00 $0.00 12/11/23 02/26/24 02/27/24 02/27/24 03/14/24 
Friends of the North Carolina Maritime 
Museum at Southport $225,000.00 $0.00 12/18/23 03/20/24 03/21/24 03/21/24 04/01/24 
Gamewell Volunteer Fire Department, 
Inc. $195,000.00 $0.00 12/11/23 01/18/24 01/19/24 01/19/24 01/25/24 
Garysburg Volunteer Fire Department, 
Inc. $250,000.00 $0.00 12/18/23 03/20/24 03/21/24 03/21/24 04/01/24 
Gaston Business Association, Inc. $150,000.00 $0.00 12/05/23 02/02/24 02/02/24 02/02/24 02/08/24 
Gaston County $325,000.00 $0.00 12/11/23 03/19/24 03/21/24 03/21/24 04/01/24 
Gaston County $100,000.00 $0.00 01/24/25 01/27/25 01/27/25 01/27/25 01/29/25 
Gaston County Family YMCA $15,000.00 $0.00 12/05/23 01/24/24 01/25/24 01/25/24 01/26/24 
Gaston County Family YMCA $100,000.00 $0.00 12/05/23 01/29/24 01/29/24 01/29/24 01/31/24 
Gaston County Schools $150,000.00 $0.00 12/18/23 05/16/24 05/17/24 05/17/24 05/23/24 
Gaston Innovation Group, Inc. $100,000.00 $0.00 12/18/23 02/23/24 02/26/24 02/26/24 02/29/24 
Gates County $300,000.00 $0.00 12/05/23 05/03/24 05/06/24 05/06/24 05/09/24 
Gates County Schools $200,000.00 $0.00 12/11/23 03/08/24 03/09/24 03/09/24 03/14/24 
Gates County Schools $200,000.00 $0.00 12/11/23 03/08/24 03/09/24 03/09/24 03/14/24 
Gerton Volunteer Fire Department 
and Rescue, Inc. $600,000.00 $0.00 12/18/23 03/07/24 03/07/24 03/07/24 03/14/24 
GiGi's Playhouse, Inc. $1,000,000.00 $0.00 12/18/23 01/31/24 02/01/24 02/01/24 02/08/24 
Gilbert Theater $250,000.00 $0.00 12/18/23 03/07/24 03/09/24 03/09/24 03/14/24 
Good Shepherd Ministries of 
Wilmington, Inc. DBA Good Shepherd 
Center $750,000.00 $0.00 12/18/23 04/11/24 04/13/24 04/13/24 04/18/24 
Grace Chapel Volunteer Fire 
Department, Inc. $320,000.00 $0.00 12/18/23 01/25/24 01/25/24 01/25/24 01/26/24 
Grace Clinic of Yadkin Valley $910,084.00 $0.00 12/18/23 01/29/24 01/29/24 01/29/24 01/31/24 
Gracious Hands Transitional House $200,000.00 $0.00 12/18/23 02/08/24 02/09/24 02/09/24 02/15/24 

Graham County Historical Association $100,000.00 $0.00 12/18/23 03/13/24 03/13/24 03/13/24 03/21/24 
Greater Fair Bluff Chamber of 
Commerce $250,000.00 $0.00 12/18/23 04/03/24 04/09/24 04/09/24 04/18/24 
Greater Fair Bluff Historical Society $50,000.00 $0.00 12/28/23 03/26/24 04/01/24 04/01/24 04/04/24 
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Greater Smithfield-Selma Area 
Chamber of Commerce, Inc. $250,000.00 $0.00 12/18/23 05/29/24 06/03/24 06/03/24 06/06/24 
Greater Wilmington Chamber 
Foundation $2,876,150.00 $0.00 12/18/23 04/05/24 04/07/24 04/07/24 04/11/24 

Green Hill Volunteer Fire Department $1,900,000.00 $0.00 12/11/23 03/07/24 03/09/24 03/09/24 03/14/24 
Greene Pregnancy Center, Inc. $50,000.00 $0.00 12/11/23 02/02/24 02/05/24 02/05/24 02/29/24 
Grimesland Volunteer Fire 
Department, Inc. $250,000.00 $0.00 12/18/23 03/13/24 03/15/24 03/15/24 03/21/24 
Grissettown-Longwood Fire & 
Rescue, Inc. $1,800,000.00 $0.00 12/18/23 05/15/24 05/16/24 05/16/24 05/23/24 
H.E.L.P. Center, Inc. $500,000.00 $0.00 12/18/23 06/04/24 06/04/24 06/04/24 06/13/24 
Habit Missions Ministry, Inc. $125,000.00 $0.00 12/18/23 03/08/24 03/09/24 03/09/24 03/14/24 
Habitat for Humanity of Goldsboro-
Wayne, Inc. $50,000.00 $0.00 12/18/23 02/26/24 02/26/24 02/26/24 04/01/24 
Habitat for Humanity of Randolph 
County, N.C., Inc. $100,000.00 $0.00 12/18/23 05/15/24 05/15/24 05/15/24 05/23/24 
Habitat for Humanity of the Charlotte 
Region, Inc. $200,000.00 $0.00 12/28/23 03/20/24 04/03/24 04/03/24 04/11/24 
Habitat for Humanity of the NC 
Sandhills, Inc. $100,000.00 $0.00 12/18/23 03/22/24 03/24/24 03/24/24 04/01/24 
Halifax County $8,250,000.00 $0.00 12/05/23 03/22/24 04/02/24 04/02/24 04/11/24 
Harbor Towns Inc. $10,000,000.00 $0.00 12/05/23 12/11/24 12/13/24 12/13/24 12/17/24 
Haven in Lee County, Inc. $305,448.00 $0.00 12/11/23 02/14/24 02/15/24 02/15/24 02/22/24 
Hayden-Harman Foundation $4,500,000.00 $0.00 12/18/23 03/11/24 03/11/24 03/11/24 03/21/24 
Haywood Community College $3,000,000.00 $0.00 12/11/23 05/02/24 05/06/24 05/06/24 05/09/24 
Haywood County $275,000.00 $0.00 12/18/23 07/03/24 07/03/24 07/03/24 07/11/24 
HBCU Bound Athletics, Inc. $50,000.00 $0.00 12/18/23 03/18/24 03/18/24 03/18/24 03/21/24 
Healing Place of New Hanover 
County, Inc. $250,000.00 $0.00 12/18/23 03/13/24 03/13/24 03/13/24 03/21/24 
Healthcare Foundation of Cleveland 
County $10,000.00 $0.00 12/18/23 03/08/24 03/11/24 03/11/24 03/14/24 
Heartbeats - A Pregnancy Care 
Center, Inc. $400,000.00 $0.00 01/09/24 03/08/24 03/12/24 03/12/24 03/21/24 
Henderson County $120,000.00 $0.00 12/05/23 03/15/24 03/18/24 03/18/24 03/21/24 
Henderson County $1,000,000.00 $0.00 12/05/23 03/15/24 03/18/24 03/18/24 03/21/24 
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Henderson County $105,000.00 $0.00 12/05/23 03/15/24 03/18/24 03/18/24 03/21/24 
Henderson County $40,000.00 $0.00 12/05/23 03/15/24 03/18/24 03/18/24 03/21/24 
Henderson County $416,000.00 $0.00 12/05/23 03/15/24 03/18/24 03/18/24 03/21/24 
Heritage Square Historical Society of 
North Carolina, Inc. $50,000.00 $0.00 12/18/23 05/03/24 05/06/24 05/06/24 05/16/24 
Heroes Center Inc. $100,000.00 $100,000.00 07/17/24 07/18/24 08/01/24 08/01/24 04/18/24 
Hertford County $79,399.00 $0.00 12/18/23 03/28/24 04/01/24 04/01/24 04/04/24 
Hertford County $110,963.00 $0.00 12/18/23 03/27/24 04/01/24 04/01/24 04/04/24 
Hertford County $244,848.00 $0.00 12/18/23 03/20/24 03/22/24 03/22/24 04/01/24 
Hertford County $550,000.00 $0.00 12/18/23 03/20/24 03/22/24 03/22/24 04/01/24 
Hertford County $3,000,000.00 $0.00 06/05/25 10/27/2025 10/27/2025 10/27/2025 10/30/2025 
Hesed House of Hope, Inc. $460,000.00 $0.00 12/05/23 10/07/24 10/09/24 10/09/24 10/17/24 
HG High Road, Inc. $100,000.00 $0.00 12/18/23 03/07/24 03/07/24 03/07/24 03/14/24 
High Point Housing Authority $500,000.00 $0.00 12/18/23 03/19/24 03/21/24 03/21/24 04/01/24 
High Point International Home 
Furnishings Market Authority 
Corporation $250,000.00 $0.00 12/11/23 02/14/24 02/15/24 02/15/24 02/22/24 
Historic Hope Foundation, Inc. $50,000.00 $0.00 12/05/23 04/05/24 04/05/24 04/05/24 04/11/24 
Historic Preservation Foundation of 
North Carolina, Inc. $150,000.00 $0.00 12/11/23 02/28/24 03/04/24 03/04/24 03/07/24 
Hoke County $50,000.00 $0.00 12/05/23 03/13/24 03/15/24 03/15/24 03/21/24 
Hoke County $25,000.00 $0.00 12/05/23 03/13/24 03/15/24 03/15/24 03/21/24 
Hometown Artisans Guild $20,000.00 $0.00 12/18/23 05/30/24 06/03/24 06/03/24 06/06/24 
Hope Haven, Inc. $200,000.00 $0.00 12/11/23 03/08/24 03/09/24 03/09/24 03/14/24 
Hope Pregnancy Care Center, Inc. $50,000.00 $0.00 12/28/23 11/14/24 11/21/24 11/21/24 11/26/24 
Hope Pregnancy Resource Center of 
Anson County, Inc. $400,000.00 $0.00 12/11/23 04/19/24 04/21/24 04/21/24 04/25/24 
Hospice & Palliative CareCenter $500,000.00 $0.00 12/18/23 05/30/24 06/03/24 06/03/24 06/06/24 
Hospice of Davidson County, North 
Carolina, Inc. $75,000.00 $0.00 12/18/23 04/10/24 04/11/24 04/11/24 04/18/24 
Howard's Creek Volunteer Fire 
Department, Inc. $975,000.00 $0.00 12/05/23 03/01/24 03/04/24 03/04/24 03/07/24 
Hoyle Historic Homestead, Inc. $85,000.00 $0.00 12/11/23 04/05/24 04/07/24 04/07/24 04/11/24 
Hugh Chatham Memorial Hospital 
Foundation $1,500,000.00 $0.00 12/18/23 04/16/24 04/16/24 04/16/24 04/25/24 
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Hugh's Pond Volunteer Fire 
Department, Inc. $25,000.00 $0.00 12/18/23 04/12/24 04/16/24 04/16/24 04/25/24 
Hyde County $6,500,000.00 $0.00 12/18/23 03/21/24 03/22/24 03/22/24 04/01/24 
Hyde County $300,000.00 $0.00 12/05/23 03/21/24 03/25/24 03/25/24 04/01/24 
Independence Fund, Inc. $1,500,000.00 $0.00 12/18/23 01/25/24 01/25/24 01/25/24 01/26/24 
Industrial Commons $5,000,000.00 $0.00 12/11/23 01/18/24 01/19/24 01/19/24 01/25/24 
Innovative Community Schools and 
Services, LLC $30,000.00 $0.00 12/11/23 07/03/24 07/03/24 07/03/24 07/11/24 
Iredell County $5,000,000.00 $0.00 12/05/23 02/26/24 03/06/24 03/06/24 03/14/24 
Iredell County $200,000.00 $0.00 12/05/23 02/26/24 03/05/24 03/05/24 03/14/24 
Iredell-Statesville Schools $2,000,000.00 $0.00 12/11/23 03/13/24 03/15/24 03/15/24 04/01/24 
J. Smith Young YMCA, Inc. $350,000.00 $0.00 12/18/23 02/08/24 02/09/24 02/09/24 02/15/24 
James Sprunt Community College $4,000,000.00 $0.00 12/11/23 05/03/24 05/06/24 05/06/24 05/09/24 
Jason Kendall Ray Foundation $100,000.00 $0.00 12/11/23 07/03/24 07/03/24 07/03/24 07/11/24 

Jo Ann Carter Harrelson Center, Inc. $1,200,000.00 $0.00 12/11/23 12/18/24 12/18/24 12/18/24 12/19/24 
Johnston Community College $1,000,000.00 $0.00 12/11/23 05/10/24 05/13/24 05/13/24 05/16/24 
Jones County $1,500,000.00 $0.00 12/05/23 02/26/24 02/26/24 02/26/24 02/29/24 
Joyful Soul Treasures, Inc. $52,132.00 $0.00 12/11/23 02/14/24 02/15/24 02/15/24 02/22/24 
Juneberry Ridge Educational 
Foundation $1,000,000.00 $0.00 12/11/23 03/20/24 03/21/24 03/21/24 04/01/24 
Kaleideum Museum $250,000.00 $0.00 12/05/23 06/07/24 06/07/24 06/07/24 06/13/24 
Karen Chandler Trust $50,000.00 $0.00 12/18/23 02/14/24 02/15/24 02/15/24 02/22/24 
Kernersville Foundation, Inc. $100,000.00 $0.00 12/18/23 07/03/24 07/03/24 07/03/24 07/11/24 
Kids Making It, Inc. $200,000.00 $0.00 12/11/23 06/07/24 06/07/24 06/07/24 06/13/24 
Kidsville News! Literacy and 
Education Foundation, Inc. $65,000.00 $0.00 06/06/25 07/30/25 08/11/25 08/11/25 08/14/25 
King's Creek Volunteer Fire 
Department, Inc. $107,000.00 $0.00 12/18/23 02/14/24 02/15/24 02/15/24 02/15/24 
Korner's Folly Foundation $250,000.00 $0.00 12/05/23 02/21/24 02/22/24 02/22/24 03/05/24 
La Grange Arts Council $10,000.00 $0.00 12/11/23 04/30/24 04/30/24 04/30/24 05/09/24 

Lake Gaston Community Center, Inc. $150,000.00 $0.00 12/18/23 02/19/24 02/20/24 02/20/24 03/21/24 
Lantern Project, Inc. $100,000.00 $0.00 12/18/23 05/10/24 05/13/24 05/13/24 05/16/24 
Lasker Volunteer Fire Department, 
Inc. $400,000.00 $0.00 12/18/23 03/13/24 03/13/24 03/13/24 03/21/24 
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Least of These Carolinas, Inc. $100,000.00 $0.00 12/11/23 03/20/24 03/21/24 03/21/24 04/01/24 
Least of These Ministries, Inc. $15,000.00 $0.00 12/18/23 03/22/24 03/22/24 03/22/24 04/01/24 
Lee County $550,000.00 $0.00 12/05/23 04/11/24 04/12/24 04/12/24 04/18/24 
Leggett Volunteer Fire Department, 
Inc. $2,000,000.00 $0.00 12/18/23 03/13/24 03/13/24 03/13/24 03/21/24 
Lenoir County $2,675,000.00 $0.00 12/05/23 02/28/24 02/29/24 02/29/24 03/07/24 
Lexington Barbecue Festival, Inc. $30,000.00 $0.00 12/18/23 05/15/24 05/16/24 05/16/24 05/23/24 
Life Care Pregnancy Center, Inc. $100,000.00 $0.00 12/18/23 04/09/24 04/10/24 04/10/24 04/18/24 
Life Choices Rowan $250,000.00 $0.00 12/11/23 03/13/24 03/13/24 03/13/24 03/21/24 
Lifespan, Inc. $200,000.00 $0.00 12/11/23 02/26/24 02/26/24 02/26/24 03/05/24 
Lincoln County $5,000,000.00 $0.00 12/05/23 03/28/24 04/01/24 04/01/24 04/04/24 
Lincoln County $245,000.00 $0.00 12/05/23 03/28/24 04/01/24 04/01/24 04/04/24 
Lincoln County $1,600,000.00 $0.00 12/05/23 06/12/24 06/12/24 06/12/24 06/20/24 
Lincoln County Schools $2,000,000.00 $0.00 12/18/23 07/03/24 07/08/24 07/08/24 07/11/24 
Lincoln County Schools $4,000,000.00 $0.00 12/18/23 07/03/24 07/08/24 07/08/24 07/11/24 
Lincoln County Schools $130,000.00 $0.00 12/18/23 07/03/24 07/08/24 07/08/24 07/11/24 
Littleton Volunteer Fire Department, 
Inc. $150,000.00 $0.00 12/11/23 05/01/24 05/02/24 05/02/24 05/16/24 
Live Again Ministries, Inc. $100,000.00 $0.00 12/18/23 08/16/24 08/20/24 08/20/24 08/29/24 
Live Like Megan $50,000.00 $0.00 12/18/23 05/01/24 05/03/24 05/03/24 05/09/24 
Living Waters, Inc. $200,000.00 $0.00 12/11/23 05/02/24 05/06/24 05/06/24 05/16/24 
Lowes Grove American Legion Post 
416, Inc. $170,000.00 $0.00 12/11/23 03/20/24 03/21/24 03/21/24 04/01/24 
Lumbee Land Development, Inc. $2,950,000.00 $0.00 12/18/23 03/18/24 03/18/24 03/18/24 04/01/24 
MAAME, Inc. $50,000.00 $0.00 05/29/24 09/10/24 09/12/24 09/12/24 09/19/24 
Macon County $352,000.00 $0.00 12/05/23 03/22/24 04/01/24 04/01/24 04/04/24 
Macon County Heritage Center DBA 
Cowee School Arts and Heritage 
Center $80,000.00 $0.00 12/05/23 01/31/24 01/31/24 01/31/24 02/22/24 
Macon Rural Fire Department, Inc. $250,000.00 $0.00 12/11/23 05/16/24 05/16/24 05/16/24 05/23/24 
Made in Durham $10,000.00 $0.00 12/18/23 07/03/24 07/03/24 07/03/24 07/11/24 
Madison County $1,200,000.00 $0.00 12/11/23 05/15/24 06/13/24 06/13/24 06/20/24 
Madison County School System $2,600,000.00 $0.00 12/18/23 03/28/24 04/01/24 04/01/24 04/04/24 
Madison-Rockingham Rescue Squad, 
Inc. $50,000.00 $0.00 12/05/23 02/02/24 02/04/24 02/04/24 02/08/24 



 

 

 

 

 

S.L. 2023-134, Section 5.3.(b) 
Directed Grants 

Mar-Mac Volunteer Fire Department, 
Inc. $50,000.00 $0.00 12/18/23 05/15/24 06/03/24 06/03/24 06/06/24 
Mary's Kitchen $100,000.00 $0.00 12/11/23 02/20/24 02/20/24 02/20/24 03/05/24 
Matthews Free Medical Clinic $100,000.00 $0.00 12/28/23 05/30/24 06/03/24 06/03/24 06/06/24 
Matthews Playhouse of Performing 
Arts, Inc. $40,000.00 $0.00 12/18/23 06/14/24 06/15/24 06/15/24 06/20/24 
Mayland Community College 
Foundation, Inc. $2,000,000.00 $0.00 12/11/23 03/13/24 03/15/24 03/15/24 03/21/24 
Mayland Community College 
Foundation, Inc. $6,500,000.00 $0.00 12/18/23 05/23/24 05/23/24 05/23/24 05/30/24 
McDowell County $350,000.00 $0.00 12/05/23 03/12/24 03/12/24 03/12/24 03/21/24 
McDowell County $470,000.00 $0.00 12/05/23 03/21/24 03/25/24 03/25/24 04/01/24 
McDowell LFAC $50,000.00 $0.00 12/05/23 04/26/24 04/30/24 04/30/24 05/16/24 
McDowell Pregnancy Care Center, 
Inc. $100,000.00 $0.00 12/11/23 01/25/24 01/25/24 01/25/24 01/26/24 
McLeansville Fire Department, Inc. $50,000.00 $0.00 12/11/23 03/22/24 03/22/24 03/22/24 04/01/24 
Meals on Wheels of Durham, Inc. $10,000.00 $0.00 12/11/23 05/24/24 06/03/24 06/03/24 06/06/24 
Meg's Smile Foundation, Inc. $50,000.00 $0.00 12/11/23 02/02/24 02/07/24 02/07/24 02/22/24 
Mending Strides Ranch, Inc. $35,000.00 $0.00 12/11/23 06/07/24 06/07/24 06/07/24 06/13/24 
Methodist University, Inc. $1,000,000.00 $0.00 12/11/23 03/27/24 04/01/24 04/01/24 04/11/24 
Middlesex Volunteer Fire Department, 
Inc. $900,000.00 $0.00 12/18/23 03/08/24 03/09/24 03/09/24 03/14/24 
Mills River Fire & Rescue Department, 
Inc. $130,000.00 $0.00 12/11/23 02/08/24 02/09/24 02/09/24 02/22/24 
Mint Hill Athletic Association $1,300,000.00 $0.00 12/11/23 01/31/24 02/01/24 02/01/24 02/08/24 

Mint Hill Chamber of Commerce, Inc. $75,000.00 $0.00 12/18/23 02/16/24 02/19/24 02/19/24 02/22/24 
Mint Hill Historical Society, Inc. $150,000.00 $0.00 12/11/23 03/07/24 03/07/24 03/07/24 03/14/24 
Miracles In Sight $150,000.00 $0.00 12/18/23 07/03/24 07/03/24 07/03/24 07/11/24 
Mission Ministries Alliance $100,000.00 $0.00 12/11/23 03/08/24 03/11/24 03/11/24 03/14/24 
Mitchell - Yancey Habitat for 
Humanity, Inc. $50,000.00 $0.00 12/11/23 02/02/24 02/06/24 02/06/24 02/15/24 
Mitchell County $14,500,000.00 $0.00 12/05/23 02/02/24 02/05/24 02/05/24 02/08/24 
Montgomery County $2,500,000.00 $0.00 12/18/23 02/28/24 02/29/24 02/29/24 04/01/24 
Montgomery County $300,000.00 $0.00 12/05/23 02/19/24 03/21/24 03/21/24 04/01/24 
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Moore Free and Charitable Clinic, Inc. $200,000.00 $0.00 12/18/23 03/13/24 04/18/24 04/18/24 04/25/24 
Mooresville Area Christian Mission, 
Inc. $2,000,000.00 $0.00 12/18/23 03/18/24 03/18/24 03/18/24 04/01/24 
Mooresville Graded School District $1,500,000.00 $0.00 12/11/23 02/26/24 02/26/24 02/26/24 05/16/24 
Moravian Church in America, 
Southern Province $50,000.00 $0.00 12/18/23 05/10/24 05/13/24 05/13/24 05/16/24 
Mount Mourne Volunteer Fire 
Department, Inc. $750,000.00 $0.00 12/11/23 07/03/24 07/03/24 07/03/24 07/11/24 
Mount Vernon Rosenwald Building $300,000.00 $0.00 12/11/23 02/15/24 02/16/24 02/16/24 02/22/24 
Mountain Area Health Education 
Center, Inc. $4,000,000.00 $0.00 12/18/23 03/18/24 03/19/24 03/19/24 04/01/24 
Mountain Area Pregnancy Services $50,000.00 $0.00 12/11/23 02/16/24 02/19/24 02/19/24 03/07/24 
Mt. Calvary Baptist Church of Shelby, 
Inc. $25,000.00 $0.00 12/11/23 02/16/24 02/22/24 02/22/24 03/21/24 
Mt. Calvary Leadership Development 
Corporation, Inc. $650,000.00 $0.00 12/11/23 04/05/24 04/08/24 04/08/24 05/02/24 
Nahunta Volunteer Fire Department, 
Inc. $50,000.00 $0.00 12/11/23 02/03/25 02/06/25 02/06/25 02/13/25 
Nash Community College $1,000,000.00 $0.00 12/11/23 02/26/24 02/26/24 02/26/24 03/05/24 
Nash County $5,000,000.00 $0.00 12/05/23 02/19/24 02/19/24 02/19/24 02/29/24 
Nash County $3,000,000.00 $0.00 12/05/23 02/19/24 02/19/24 02/19/24 02/29/24 
Nash County $685,000.00 $0.00 12/05/23 02/19/24 02/19/24 02/19/24 02/29/24 
Nash County $2,000,000.00 $0.00 12/05/23 02/19/24 02/19/24 02/19/24 02/29/24 
Nash County $420,000.00 $0.00 12/05/23 02/19/24 02/19/24 02/19/24 02/29/24 
Nash County $100,000.00 $0.00 12/05/23 02/19/24 02/19/24 02/19/24 02/29/24 
Nash County $2,100,000.00 $0.00 12/05/23 02/19/24 02/19/24 02/19/24 02/29/24 
Native Opportunity Way Community 
Development Corporation, Inc. $180,000.00 $0.00 12/28/23 05/15/24 05/16/24 05/16/24 05/23/24 
NC TechPaths, Inc. $100,000.00 $0.00 12/11/23 04/05/24 04/10/24 04/10/24 04/18/24 
Nehemiah Project Covenant of Love, 
Inc. $100,000.00 $0.00 12/18/23 04/17/24 04/18/24 04/18/24 04/25/24 
Neuroimmune NorthCarolina $1,500,000.00 $0.00 12/18/23 07/03/24 07/03/24 07/03/24 07/11/24 
New Bern Masonic Theater Historic 
Preservation Foundation, Inc. $100,000.00 $0.00 12/11/23 05/15/24 05/16/24 05/16/24 05/23/24 
New Hanover County Schools $210,000.00 $0.00 12/11/23 03/08/24 03/12/24 03/12/24 03/21/24 
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New Hope Volunteer Fire Department, 
Inc. $1,667,669.00 $0.00 12/11/23 01/17/24 01/18/24 01/18/24 01/25/24 
New River Young Mens Christian 
Association Onslow, Inc. $5,051,728.22 $0.00 09/16/24 08/14/24 08/14/24 08/14/24 08/22/24 
Newton-Conover City Schools $500,000.00 $0.00 12/11/23 03/15/24 03/15/24 03/15/24 03/21/24 
Norlina Volunteer Fire Department, 
Inc. $250,000.00 $0.00 12/11/23 05/13/24 05/13/24 05/13/24 05/16/24 
North Brook Volunteer Fire 
Department, Inc. $2,850,000.00 $0.00 12/11/23 04/05/24 04/05/24 04/05/24 04/11/24 
North Carolina Agricultural 
Foundation, Inc. $12,000,000.00 $0.00 12/11/23 02/28/24 02/29/24 02/29/24 03/07/24 
North Carolina Amateur Sports $250,000.00 $250,000.00 07/17/24 07/17/24 08/01/24 08/01/24 04/11/24 
North Carolina Black Repertory 
Company, Inc. $25,000.00 $0.00 12/11/23 02/02/24 02/02/24 02/02/24 02/08/24 
North Carolina Coastal Federation, 
Inc. $800,000.00 $0.00 12/18/23 02/12/24 02/12/24 02/12/24 02/15/24 
North Carolina Folk Festival $100,000.00 $0.00 12/05/23 01/17/24 01/18/24 01/18/24 01/25/24 
North Carolina Institute Against 
Human Trafficking $100,000.00 $0.00 12/18/23 06/05/24 06/06/24 06/06/24 06/13/24 
North Carolina Museum of Life and 
Science, Inc. $1,000,000.00 $0.00 12/11/23 01/31/24 02/01/24 02/01/24 02/08/24 
North Carolina SAVES Green 
Community Program, Inc. $29,350,000.00 $0.00 12/11/23 02/16/24 02/21/24 02/21/24 03/14/24 
North Carolina Sports Legacy 
Foundation in Kannapolis $22,000,000.00 $8,000,000.00 12/11/24 12/11/24 12/17/24 12/17/24 01/25/24 
North Carolina Troopers Association 
Caisson Unit, Inc. $300,000.00 $0.00 12/11/23 02/02/24 02/05/24 02/05/24 02/08/24 
North Carolina Wesleyan University $350,000.00 $0.00 12/18/23 07/03/24 07/03/24 07/03/24 07/18/24 
North Carolina's Eastern Alliance 
Corporation $15,000,000.00 $0.00 12/11/23 01/25/24 01/29/24 01/29/24 01/31/24 
North Gaston Volunteer Fire & 
Rescue, Inc. $25,000.00 $0.00 12/28/23 03/21/24 03/22/24 03/22/24 04/01/24 
Northampton County $2,500,000.00 $0.00 12/18/23 07/03/24 07/09/24 07/09/24 07/25/24 
Northampton County $25,000.00 $0.00 12/18/23 07/03/24 07/05/24 07/05/24 07/11/24 
Northampton County Museum, Inc. $25,000.00 $0.00 01/09/24 03/01/24 03/04/24 03/04/24 03/07/24 
Northeast Franklin Revitalization $15,000.00 $0.00 12/18/23 04/17/24 04/19/24 04/19/24 04/25/24 
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Northside Food Cooperative $100,000.00 $100,000.00 08/06/24 08/07/24 08/15/24 08/15/24 05/16/24 
Norwood Museum, Inc. $100,000.00 $0.00 12/11/23 03/15/24 03/21/24 03/21/24 04/01/24 
Oak Grove Volunteer Fire 
Department, Inc. $1,250,000.00 $0.00 12/11/23 03/13/24 03/15/24 03/15/24 03/21/24 
Old Dock/Cypress Creek Volunteer 
Fire Department and Auxiliary $14,500.00 $0.00 12/18/23 03/07/24 03/07/24 03/07/24 03/14/24 
Old Main STREAM Academy, Inc. $20,000.00 $0.00 12/11/23 03/15/24 03/18/24 03/18/24 03/21/24 

Old Richmond Volunteer Fire 
Department and Rescue Squad, Inc. $100,000.00 $0.00 12/18/23 05/15/24 05/19/24 05/19/24 05/23/24 
Old Salem, Inc. $250,000.00 $0.00 12/28/23 03/21/24 03/22/24 03/22/24 04/01/24 
On Wings Like a Dove, Inc. $50,000.00 $0.00 12/11/23 05/02/24 05/02/24 05/02/24 05/09/24 
One Place $3,500,000.00 $0.00 12/05/23 02/02/24 02/02/24 02/02/24 02/08/24 
Onslow County $20,000,000.00 $0.00 12/05/23 04/16/24 04/16/24 04/16/24 04/25/24 
Open Door Ministries of High Point, 
Inc. $500,000.00 $0.00 12/11/23 07/07/25 07/08/25 07/08/25 07/10/25 
Opportunities Industrialization Center, 
Inc. $350,000.00 $0.00 06/05/25 09/02/25 09/02/25 09/02/25 09/11/25 
Our Wilson $500,000.00 $0.00 12/18/23 02/15/24 02/19/24 02/19/24 02/22/24 
Outer Banks Dare Challenge, Inc. $6,000,000.00 $0.00 12/11/23 03/01/24 03/01/24 03/01/24 03/07/24 
Outreach Center $200,000.00 $0.00 12/11/23 02/15/24 02/19/24 02/19/24 02/22/24 
OVNCST-Friends $200,000.00 $0.00 12/18/23 07/11/24 07/12/24 07/12/24 07/18/24 
Pamlico County $3,000,000.00 $0.00 12/05/23 04/22/24 04/22/24 04/22/24 05/02/24 
Pamlico County $245,000.00 $0.00 12/05/23 04/22/24 04/22/24 04/22/24 05/02/24 
Pantego Community Fire Protection 
Association, Inc. $125,000.00 $0.00 12/18/23 

Partners for Children & Families, Inc. $100,000.00 $0.00 12/11/23 04/24/24 04/26/24 04/26/24 05/02/24 
Partners in Ministry (PIM) $200,000.00 $0.00 12/11/23 04/11/24 04/11/24 04/11/24 04/18/24 
Paws4people, Inc. $700,000.00 $0.00 12/11/23 03/04/24 03/04/24 03/04/24 03/07/24 
Peacemakers of Rocky Mount, Inc. $500,000.00 $0.00 12/11/23 02/16/24 02/19/24 02/19/24 02/22/24 
Pelham Volunteer Fire Department of 
Caswell County, NC $1,968,468.00 $0.00 12/11/23 01/17/24 01/17/24 01/17/24 01/22/24 
Pender Alliance Council $200,000.00 $0.00 12/11/23 07/03/24 07/03/24 07/03/24 07/11/24 
Pender County $90,000.00 $0.00 12/05/23 03/22/24 03/24/24 03/24/24 04/01/24 
Pender County $1,327,440.00 $0.00 12/05/23 03/22/24 03/24/24 03/24/24 04/01/24 
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Perquimans County $6,000,000.00 $0.00 12/05/23 02/08/24 02/09/24 02/09/24 02/15/24 
Person-Caswell Lake Authority $250,000.00 $0.00 01/14/25 02/18/25 02/19/25 02/19/25 02/25/25 
Piedmont Opera, Inc. $25,000.00 $0.00 12/11/23 02/23/24 02/26/24 02/26/24 02/29/24 

Piedmont Triad Charitable Foundation $3,000,000.00 $3,000,000.00 07/26/24 07/26/24 08/01/24 08/01/24 01/25/24 
Pikeville-Pleasant Grove Volunteer 
Fire Department, Inc. $50,000.00 $0.00 12/05/23 05/30/24 06/03/24 06/03/24 06/06/24 
Pine Forest Rest, Inc. $350,000.00 $0.00 12/28/23 04/26/24 04/29/24 04/29/24 05/02/24 
Pinnacle Community Development 
Corporation $25,000.00 $0.00 12/18/23 05/03/24 05/06/24 05/06/24 05/09/24 
Polk County $150,000.00 $0.00 12/05/23 06/07/24 06/07/24 06/07/24 06/13/24 
Polkville Volunteer Fire Department, 
Inc. $25,000.00 $0.00 12/11/23 02/23/24 02/29/24 02/29/24 03/19/24 
Pooletown Volunteer Fire Department, 
Inc. $400,000.00 $0.00 12/11/23 02/02/24 02/05/24 02/05/24 02/08/24 
Power Cross Ministries $100,000.00 $0.00 12/11/23 03/08/24 03/09/24 03/09/24 03/14/24 
Pregnancy Resource Center of 
Cleveland County, Inc. $1,500,000.00 $0.00 12/11/23 02/26/24 02/27/24 02/27/24 03/07/24 
Prestige Empowerment Group $125,000.00 $0.00 12/11/23 04/30/24 04/30/24 04/30/24 05/09/24 
Prospera North Carolina, L.L.C. $350,000.00 $350,000.00 07/22/24 07/22/24 08/01/24 08/01/24 05/23/24 
Puzzle Play, Inc. $2,000,000.00 $0.00 12/11/23 07/03/24 07/03/24 07/03/24 07/11/24 
Randolph County Schools $100,000.00 $0.00 12/11/23 12/23/24 12/27/24 12/27/24 01/07/25 

Randolph Heritage Conservancy, Inc. $200,000.00 $0.00 12/05/23 07/24/24 07/25/24 07/25/24 08/01/24 
Randolph-Asheboro YMCA $500,000.00 $0.00 12/05/23 04/10/24 04/10/24 04/10/24 04/18/24 
Ready For School, Ready For Life $1,000,000.00 $0.00 12/18/23 07/26/24 08/07/24 08/07/24 08/15/24 
Reality Ministries, Inc. $75,000.00 $0.00 12/11/23 04/05/24 04/05/24 04/05/24 04/11/24 
Reidsville Rescue Squad, Inc. $50,000.00 $0.00 12/05/23 04/16/24 04/16/24 04/16/24 04/25/24 
Religious Community Services of New 
Bern, Inc. $75,000.00 $0.00 12/11/23 11/7/2025 11/10/2025 11/10/2025 11/18/2025 
ReNu Life Extended, Inc. $80,000.00 $0.00 12/11/23 05/15/24 05/19/24 05/19/24 05/23/24 
Rich Square Fire and Rescue, Inc. $220,000.00 $0.00 12/11/23 03/13/24 03/15/24 03/15/24 03/21/24 
Richmond Community College $1,750,000.00 $0.00 12/11/23 03/04/24 03/04/24 03/04/24 03/07/24 
Richmond County $100,000.00 $0.00 12/18/23 05/07/24 05/07/24 05/07/24 05/16/24 
Ridgeway Volunteer Rural Fire 
Association, Inc. $250,000.00 $0.00 12/11/23 05/15/24 05/16/24 05/16/24 05/23/24 
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Ripe For Revival $25,000.00 $0.00 12/11/23 05/15/24 05/16/24 05/16/24 05/23/24 
Roanoke Island Historical Association, 
Incorporated $5,000,000.00 $0.00 12/18/23 01/18/24 01/18/24 01/18/24 01/25/24 
Robbins Village Theater Foundation $200,000.00 $0.00 12/11/23 03/13/24 03/15/24 03/15/24 03/21/24 
Robeson Art Guild, Inc. $25,000.00 $0.00 12/11/23 05/16/24 05/16/24 05/16/24 05/23/24 
Robeson Community College $50,000.00 $0.00 12/11/23 05/16/24 05/16/24 05/16/24 05/23/24 
Robeson County $50,000.00 $0.00 12/18/23 03/21/24 03/22/24 03/22/24 04/01/24 
Robeson County $170,000.00 $0.00 12/18/23 02/02/24 02/06/24 02/06/24 02/15/24 
Robeson County $350,000.00 $0.00 12/18/23 03/18/24 03/21/24 03/21/24 04/01/24 
Robeson County $200,000.00 $0.00 12/18/23 03/18/24 03/21/24 03/21/24 04/01/24 
Robeson County $150,000.00 $0.00 12/18/23 03/04/24 03/10/24 03/10/24 03/14/24 
Rockingham County $500,000.00 $0.00 12/05/23 02/08/24 02/09/24 02/09/24 02/15/24 
Rockingham County $10,000,000.00 $0.00 05/24/24 07/19/24 07/22/24 07/22/24 07/25/24 
Rockingham County $44,550,000.00 $0.00 05/24/24 07/19/24 07/22/24 07/22/24 07/25/24 
Rockingham County $700,000.00 $0.00 06/03/25 07/08/25 07/14/25 07/14/25 07/17/25 
Rockingham County Historical Society 
Museum and Archives $730,000.00 $0.00 12/18/23 02/14/24 02/15/24 02/15/24 02/22/24 
Rowan County $720,000.00 $0.00 12/05/23 04/04/24 04/18/24 04/18/24 04/25/24 
Rowan County Rescue Squad, 
Incorporated $150,000.00 $0.00 12/11/23 02/14/24 02/15/24 02/15/24 02/22/24 

Rowan-Cabarrus Community College $5,500,000.00 $0.00 12/11/23 03/15/24 03/19/24 03/19/24 04/01/24 
Rowland Rescue Squad, Inc. $50,000.00 $0.00 12/11/23 05/16/24 05/16/24 05/16/24 05/23/24 
Rutherford County $20,099,308.00 $0.00 12/05/23 05/02/24 05/02/24 05/02/24 05/09/24 
Rutherford County $10,000,000.00 $0.00 12/05/23 05/16/24 05/17/24 05/17/24 05/23/24 
Rutherford County $421,200.00 $0.00 12/05/23 05/02/24 05/02/24 05/02/24 05/09/24 
Rutherford County Schools $1,200,000.00 $0.00 12/11/23 04/16/24 04/16/24 04/16/24 04/25/24 
Safer Communities Ministry, Inc. $300,000.00 $0.00 12/18/23 10/11/24 10/11/24 10/11/24 10/17/24 
Salem Pregnancy Support Center, 
Inc. $100,000.00 $0.00 12/05/23 08/06/24 08/06/24 08/06/24 08/15/24 

Saluda Volunteer Fire & Rescue, Inc. $100,000.00 $0.00 12/11/23 01/18/24 01/18/24 01/18/24 01/25/24 
Sampson County $200,000.00 $0.00 12/18/23 03/01/24 03/04/24 03/04/24 03/07/24 
Sampson County $5,485,100.00 $0.00 12/18/23 03/01/24 03/04/24 03/04/24 03/07/24 
Sampson County $150,000.00 $0.00 12/18/23 03/01/24 03/04/24 03/04/24 03/07/24 
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Samspon County History Museum, 
Inc. $50,000.00 $0.00 12/18/23 04/05/24 04/05/24 04/05/24 04/11/24 
Sanford-Lee County Regional Airport 
Authority $3,000,000.00 $0.00 12/11/23 04/09/24 04/10/24 04/10/24 04/18/24 
Saving Grace Farm, Inc. $100,000.00 $0.00 12/11/23 12/18/24 12/18/24 12/18/24 01/07/25 
Schiele Museum of Natural History 
and Planetarium, Inc. $500,000.00 $0.00 12/05/23 04/05/24 04/10/24 04/10/24 04/18/24 
Scotch-Irish Fire Department, 
Incorporated $100,000.00 $0.00 12/11/23 07/03/24 07/03/24 07/03/24 07/11/24 
Scotland County $200,000.00 $0.00 12/05/23 07/03/24 07/03/24 07/03/24 07/11/24 
Scotland County $2,000,000.00 $0.00 12/05/23 09/02/24 09/03/24 09/03/24 09/05/24 
Scotland County $6,500,000.00 $0.00 12/05/23 07/30/24 08/05/24 08/05/24 08/06/24 
Scotland County $100,000.00 $0.00 12/05/23 07/29/24 07/29/24 07/29/24 08/01/24 
Scotland County Historic Properties 
Commission $50,000.00 $0.00 12/18/23 06/13/24 06/16/24 06/16/24 06/20/24 
Scotland Health Care System $100,000.00 $0.00 12/18/23 05/01/24 05/03/24 05/03/24 05/16/24 
Second Harvest Food Bank of 
Metrolina, Inc. $200,000.00 $0.00 12/11/23 03/01/24 03/04/24 03/04/24 03/07/24 
Senior Resources of Guilford $100,000.00 $0.00 12/18/23 06/07/24 06/10/24 06/10/24 06/13/24 
Senior Services, Inc. $1,000,000.00 $0.00 12/05/23 03/18/24 03/18/24 03/18/24 03/21/24 
Servant's Heart of Mint Hill, Inc. $60,000.00 $0.00 12/11/23 03/20/24 03/21/24 03/21/24 04/01/24 

Seven Lakes Landowners Association $250,000.00 $0.00 12/18/23 08/23/24 09/04/24 09/04/24 09/12/24 
Shanghai Volunteer Fire Department, 
Inc. $250,000.00 $0.00 12/11/23 02/26/24 02/26/24 02/26/24 02/29/24 
Sherrills Ford - Terrell Fire & Rescue, 
Inc. $9,000,000.00 $0.00 12/11/23 03/20/24 03/21/24 03/21/24 04/01/24 
Shiloh-Danieltown-Oakland Volunteer 
Fire Department, Inc. $3,000,000.00 $0.00 12/11/23 03/01/24 03/04/24 03/04/24 03/07/24 
Sidekicks Academy, Inc. $25,000.00 $0.00 12/11/23 02/02/24 02/04/24 02/04/24 02/08/24 
Sidney Volunteer Fire Department, 
Inc. $250,000.00 $0.00 12/11/23 05/01/24 05/02/24 05/02/24 05/09/24 
Skill Creations, Inc. $60,000.00 $0.00 12/11/23 02/02/24 02/04/24 02/04/24 02/08/24 
Soul City Volunteer Rural Fire 
Association, Inc. $250,000.00 $0.00 12/11/23 03/07/24 03/07/24 03/07/24 03/14/24 
South Caldwell Optimist Club, Inc. $22,000.00 $0.00 12/18/23 12/11/24 12/18/24 12/18/24 12/19/24 
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South Charlotte Recreation 
Association, Inc. $25,000.00 $0.00 01/16/24 07/11/24 07/12/24 07/12/24 07/25/24 
South Davidson Family Resource 
Center, Inc. $20,000.00 $0.00 12/11/23 03/20/24 03/26/24 03/26/24 04/04/24 
South Little League, Inc. $250,000.00 $0.00 12/11/23 05/23/24 05/28/24 05/28/24 05/30/24 
Southeastern Academy, Inc. $20,000.00 $0.00 12/11/23 05/13/24 05/13/24 05/13/24 05/16/24 
Southeastern Community College $12,500,000.00 $0.00 12/11/23 04/11/24 04/15/24 04/15/24 04/18/24 
Southeastern Partnership, Inc. $2,500,000.00 $0.00 12/18/23 03/12/24 03/13/24 03/13/24 03/21/24 

Southport Oak Island Animal Rescue $50,000.00 $0.00 12/18/23 09/26/25 10/6/2025 10/6/2025 10/9/2025 
Southwest Renewal Foundation of 
High Point, Inc. $300,000.00 $0.00 12/18/23 01/31/24 01/31/24 01/31/24 02/08/24 
Southwestern Community College $10,000,000.00 $0.00 12/11/23 02/23/24 02/26/24 02/26/24 02/29/24 
Southwestern North Carolina Planning 
and Economic Development 
Commission $2,000,000.00 $0.00 12/18/23 09/25/24 10/02/24 10/02/24 10/10/24 

Special Olympics North Carolina, Inc. $50,000.00 $0.00 12/18/23 05/30/24 06/03/24 06/03/24 06/06/24 
Stanly Community College $13,000,000.00 $0.00 12/11/23 05/10/24 05/13/24 05/13/24 05/16/24 
Stanly Community College $8,250,000.00 $0.00 12/11/23 05/10/24 05/13/24 05/13/24 05/16/24 
Stanly County $250,000.00 $0.00 12/05/23 01/31/24 01/31/24 01/31/24 02/08/24 
Stanly County $1,000,000.00 $0.00 12/05/23 02/08/24 02/09/24 02/09/24 02/15/24 
Stanly County $300,000.00 $0.00 12/05/23 01/31/24 01/31/24 01/31/24 02/08/24 
Stanly County Family YMCA 
Foundation $50,000.00 $0.00 12/11/23 01/31/24 02/01/24 02/01/24 02/08/24 
Stokes County $100,000.00 $0.00 12/05/23 03/18/24 03/18/24 03/18/24 04/01/24 
Stokes County Arts Council, Inc. $250,000.00 $0.00 12/11/23 07/03/24 07/03/24 07/03/24 07/11/24 
Stokes County Fire & Rescue 
Association, Inc. $450,000.00 $0.00 12/11/23 04/24/24 04/26/24 04/26/24 05/02/24 
Stokesdale Fire District, Inc. $3,200,000.00 $0.00 06/06/25 07/30/25 08/11/25 08/11/25 08/14/25 
Studio 1, Inc. $40,000.00 $0.00 12/11/23 03/20/24 03/21/24 03/21/24 04/01/24 
Surry Arts Council $650,000.00 $0.00 12/11/23 04/23/24 04/26/24 04/26/24 05/02/24 
Surry County $600,000.00 $0.00 12/05/23 03/15/24 03/15/24 03/15/24 03/21/24 
Surry County School System $3,750,000.00 $0.00 12/11/23 04/05/24 04/05/24 04/05/24 04/11/24 
Surry County School System $835,972.00 $0.00 12/11/23 06/07/24 06/11/24 06/11/24 06/20/24 
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Swannanoa Volunteer Fire 
Department & Rescue Squad, Inc. $1,000,000.00 $0.00 12/11/23 03/13/24 03/15/24 03/15/24 03/21/24 
Tabor City Voluntary Fire Department 
Auxiliary, Inc. $50,000.00 $0.00 12/11/23 02/15/24 02/19/24 02/19/24 03/07/24 
Technology for The Future $100,000.00 $0.00 12/18/23 04/03/24 04/03/24 04/03/24 04/11/24 
Temple Theatre Company, Inc. $200,000.00 $0.00 12/11/23 04/25/24 04/26/24 04/26/24 05/02/24 
The Oar Foundation, Inc. $50,000.00 $0.00 01/15/25 01/27/25 02/03/25 02/03/25 02/13/25 
The Pastor's Pantry $30,000.00 $0.00 12/11/23 04/05/24 04/08/24 04/08/24 04/11/24 
The Relatives, Inc. $200,000.00 $0.00 12/11/23 04/19/24 04/22/24 04/22/24 04/25/24 
The Salem Chapel Volunteer Fire 
Department, Inc. $100,000.00 $0.00 12/11/23 02/26/24 02/26/24 02/26/24 03/14/24 
The Salvation Army $250,000.00 $0.00 12/18/23 09/25/24 10/04/24 10/04/24 10/10/24 
The Salvation Army $50,000.00 $0.00 01/31/25 9/25/2024 10/4/2024 10/4/2024 10/10/2024 
The Samantha and Kyle Busch 
Bundle of Joy Fund $250,000.00 $0.00 12/11/23 06/07/24 06/10/24 06/10/24 06/13/24 
The School of Hope $375,000.00 $0.00 12/11/23 03/22/24 03/22/24 03/22/24 04/01/24 
The Second Ward High School 
National Alumni Foundation $1,000,000.00 $0.00 12/18/23 05/24/24 05/28/24 05/28/24 05/30/24 
The United Way of Forsyth County, 
Inc. $25,000.00 $0.00 12/11/23 01/18/24 01/21/24 01/21/24 01/26/24 
The Workshop of Davidson Group 
Home, Inc. $50,000.00 $0.00 12/18/23 04/04/24 04/04/24 04/04/24 04/11/24 
The YMCA of Greater High Point 
Foundation, Inc. $500,000.00 $0.00 12/11/23 03/13/24 03/15/24 03/15/24 03/21/24 
Theatre For All, Inc. $300,000.00 $0.00 12/11/23 02/21/24 02/21/24 02/21/24 03/05/24 
Tides, Inc. $500,000.00 $0.00 12/11/23 01/29/24 01/30/24 01/30/24 01/31/24 
Tom A. Finch Community Young 
Men's Christian Association, Inc. $200,000.00 $0.00 12/11/23 04/12/24 04/12/24 04/12/24 04/18/24 
Tourism Education Foundation of 
North Carolina, Inc. $50,000.00 $0.00 12/11/23 05/03/24 05/07/24 05/07/24 05/16/24 
Town of Ahoskie $145,000.00 $0.00 12/05/23 02/08/24 02/09/24 02/09/24 02/15/24 
Town of Ahoskie $20,000.00 $0.00 12/05/23 04/19/24 04/21/24 04/21/24 04/25/24 
Town of Ahoskie $250,000.00 $0.00 12/05/23 03/13/24 03/15/24 03/15/24 03/21/24 
Town of Ahoskie $40,000.00 $0.00 12/05/23 04/04/24 04/04/24 04/04/24 04/11/24 
Town of Ahoskie $250,000.00 $0.00 12/05/23 02/08/24 02/09/24 02/09/24 02/15/24 
Town of Archer Lodge $2,365,000.00 $0.00 12/05/23 02/14/24 02/14/24 02/14/24 02/22/24 
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Town of Atkinson $50,000.00 $0.00 12/11/23 12/06/24 12/06/24 12/06/24 12/12/24 
Town of Autryville $580,000.00 $0.00 12/05/23 02/28/24 02/29/24 02/29/24 03/07/24 
Town of Banner Elk $800,000.00 $0.00 12/11/23 04/29/25 05/04/25 05/04/25 05/13/25 
Town of Bear Grass $210,000.00 $0.00 12/11/23 08/30/24 09/03/24 09/03/24 09/05/24 
Town of Belville $250,000.00 $0.00 12/05/23 03/21/24 03/22/24 03/22/24 04/01/24 
Town of Benson $1,600,000.00 $0.00 12/11/23 03/07/24 03/07/24 03/07/24 03/14/24 
Town of Benson $315,000.00 $0.00 12/18/23 03/07/24 03/07/24 03/07/24 03/14/24 
Town of Bermuda Run $3,250,000.00 $0.00 12/05/23 06/12/24 06/13/24 06/13/24 06/20/24 
Town of Black Mountain $50,000.00 $0.00 12/05/23 05/31/24 06/03/24 06/03/24 06/06/24 
Town of Blowing Rock $2,000,000.00 $0.00 12/11/23 09/29/24 10/01/24 10/01/24 10/10/24 
Town of Boiling Springs $750,000.00 $0.00 12/05/23 09/13/24 09/13/24 09/13/24 09/19/24 
Town of Boone $2,400,000.00 $0.00 12/05/23 03/07/24 03/07/24 03/07/24 03/14/24 
Town of Boone $105,000.00 $0.00 12/05/23 02/02/24 02/05/24 02/05/24 02/08/24 
Town of Bostic $700,000.00 $0.00 12/11/23 04/10/24 04/10/24 04/10/24 04/18/24 
Town of Bunn $50,000.00 $0.00 12/05/23 03/21/24 03/22/24 03/22/24 04/01/24 
Town of Burgaw $240,000.00 $0.00 12/05/23 04/30/24 04/30/24 04/30/24 05/09/24 
Town of Burnsville $1,800,000.00 $0.00 12/05/23 01/18/24 01/18/24 01/18/24 01/25/24 
Town of Butner $500,000.00 $0.00 12/05/23 03/01/24 03/04/24 03/04/24 03/07/24 
Town of Calabash $1,729,000.00 $0.00 12/11/23 05/20/24 05/28/24 05/28/24 05/30/24 
Town of Candor $1,300,000.00 $0.00 12/05/23 05/30/24 06/03/24 06/03/24 06/06/24 
Town of Carthage $1,000,000.00 $0.00 12/05/23 02/20/24 02/20/24 02/20/24 02/29/24 
Town of Caswell Beach $180,000.00 $0.00 12/05/23 04/24/24 04/26/24 04/26/24 05/02/24 
Town of Caswell Beach $5,000.00 $0.00 12/05/23 04/25/24 04/26/24 04/26/24 05/02/24 
Town of Caswell Beach $1,500,000.00 $0.00 12/05/23 05/30/24 06/03/24 06/03/24 06/06/24 
Town of Caswell Beach $65,000.00 $0.00 12/05/23 04/30/24 04/30/24 04/30/24 05/09/24 
Town of Caswell Beach $60,000.00 $0.00 12/05/23 04/25/24 04/26/24 04/26/24 05/02/24 
Town of Caswell Beach $900,000.00 $0.00 12/05/23 04/25/24 04/26/24 04/26/24 05/02/24 
Town of Catawba $1,300,000.00 $0.00 12/05/23 05/10/24 05/13/24 05/13/24 05/16/24 
Town of Chadbourn $1,050,000.00 $0.00 12/05/23 03/15/24 03/15/24 03/15/24 03/21/24 
Town of Chapel Hill $200,000.00 $0.00 12/18/23 02/28/24 03/07/24 03/07/24 03/14/24 
Town of Clayton $250,000.00 $0.00 12/05/23 02/08/24 02/27/24 02/27/24 03/07/24 
Town of Clayton $1,000,000.00 $0.00 12/05/23 10/30/2025 10/30/2025 10/30/2025 11/4/2025 
Town of Coats $500,000.00 $0.00 12/05/23 05/30/24 06/03/24 06/03/24 06/06/24 
Town of Columbia $371,368.00 $0.00 12/11/23 08/02/24 08/05/24 08/05/24 08/06/24 
Town of Columbus $768,292.66 $0.00 06/04/24 10/22/24 10/22/24 10/22/24 10/29/24 
Town of Conetoe $250,000.00 $0.00 12/05/23 01/18/24 01/18/24 01/18/24 01/25/24 
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Town of Cooleemee $1,000,000.00 $0.00 12/05/23 03/01/24 03/04/24 03/04/24 03/07/24 
Town of Cornelius $3,000,000.00 $0.00 12/05/23 03/26/24 04/03/24 04/03/24 04/11/24 
Town of Cornelius $500,000.00 $0.00 12/05/23 10/23/24 11/05/24 11/05/24 11/14/24 
Town of Cramerton $150,000.00 $0.00 12/05/23 03/08/24 03/11/24 03/11/24 03/14/24 
Town of Davidson $1,150,000.00 $0.00 12/05/23 02/09/24 02/09/24 02/09/24 02/15/24 
Town of Denton $50,000.00 $0.00 12/18/23 
Town of East Spencer $2,000,000.00 $0.00 12/11/23 03/12/24 03/12/24 03/12/24 03/21/24 
Town of Eastover $450,000.00 $0.00 12/05/23 02/02/24 02/05/24 02/05/24 02/08/24 
Town of Erwin $500,000.00 $0.00 12/05/23 05/31/24 06/03/24 06/03/24 06/06/24 
Town of Erwin $480,000.00 $0.00 12/05/23 05/09/24 05/09/24 05/09/24 05/16/24 
Town of Fair Bluff $7,350,000.00 $0.00 12/05/23 02/21/24 02/21/24 02/21/24 02/29/24 
Town of Fairmont $3,250,000.00 $0.00 12/05/23 06/13/24 06/13/24 06/13/24 06/20/24 
Town of Fairview $250,000.00 $0.00 12/05/23 05/03/24 05/06/24 05/06/24 05/09/24 
Town of Fallston $100,000.00 $0.00 12/11/23 03/19/24 03/22/24 03/22/24 04/01/24 
Town of Fletcher $235,000.00 $0.00 12/05/23 03/08/24 03/09/24 03/09/24 03/14/24 
Town of Four Oaks $225,000.00 $0.00 12/18/23 05/09/24 05/15/24 05/15/24 05/23/24 
Town of Franklin $400,000.00 $0.00 12/11/23 02/08/24 02/11/24 02/11/24 02/15/24 
Town of Franklinton $437,000.00 $0.00 12/05/23 01/17/24 01/22/24 01/22/24 01/26/24 
Town of Fuquay $314,000.00 $0.00 12/05/23 02/02/24 02/04/24 02/04/24 02/08/24 
Town of Fuquay-Varina $50,000.00 $0.00 12/18/23 06/13/24 06/20/24 06/20/24 06/25/24 
Town of Garner $250,000.00 $0.00 12/11/23 07/03/24 07/03/24 07/03/24 07/11/24 
Town of Gibsonville $1,500,000.00 $0.00 12/05/23 02/19/24 02/20/24 02/20/24 02/29/24 
Town of Granite Falls $5,000,000.00 $0.00 12/05/23 03/08/24 03/17/24 03/17/24 03/21/24 
Town of Green Level $350,000.00 $0.00 12/05/23 07/03/24 07/10/24 07/10/24 07/18/24 
Town of Harmony $250,000.00 $0.00 12/18/23 03/24/25 03/25/25 03/25/25 04/03/25 
Town of Haw River $6,100,000.00 $0.00 12/05/23 04/03/24 04/09/24 04/09/24 04/18/24 
Town of Hayesville $250,000.00 $0.00 12/11/23 08/23/24 08/23/24 08/23/24 08/29/24 
Town of Hildebran $500,000.00 $0.00 12/05/23 07/03/24 07/05/24 07/05/24 07/11/24 
Town of Hoffman $30,000.00 $0.00 12/18/23 08/04/24 08/06/24 08/06/24 08/15/24 
Town of Holly Ridge $100,000.00 $0.00 12/18/23 12/17/2025 12/19/2025 12/19/2025 12/23/2025 
Town of Holly Springs $400,000.00 $0.00 12/11/23 03/04/24 04/22/24 04/22/24 04/25/24 
Town of Hookerton $450,000.00 $0.00 12/05/23 03/04/24 03/05/24 03/05/24 03/14/24 
Town of Huntersville $3,000,000.00 $0.00 12/05/23 01/17/24 01/18/24 01/18/24 01/25/24 
Town of Huntersville $200,000.00 $0.00 12/05/23 02/14/24 02/14/24 02/14/24 02/22/24 
Town of Indian Trail $250,000.00 $0.00 12/05/23 07/11/24 07/12/24 07/12/24 07/18/24 
Town of Jamestown $200,000.00 $0.00 12/05/23 03/07/24 03/07/24 03/07/24 03/14/24 
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Town of Jefferson $100,000.00 $0.00 12/18/23 09/10/24 09/16/24 09/16/24 09/19/24 
Town of Jonesville $3,400,000.00 $0.00 12/05/23 02/28/24 02/28/24 02/28/24 03/07/24 
Town of Kenansville $400,000.00 $0.00 12/11/23 07/03/24 07/08/24 07/08/24 07/11/24 
Town of Kenly $312,158.00 $0.00 12/05/23 07/15/24 07/18/24 07/18/24 07/25/24 
Town of Kernersville $2,450,000.00 $0.00 12/05/23 04/12/24 04/12/24 04/12/24 04/18/24 
Town of Kure Beach $1,800,000.00 $0.00 12/05/23 02/01/24 02/02/24 02/02/24 02/08/24 
Town of Lake Waccamaw $2,800,000.00 $0.00 12/05/23 
Town of Landis $100,000.00 $0.00 12/05/23 03/01/24 03/01/24 03/01/24 03/07/24 
Town of Lansing $300,000.00 $0.00 12/11/23 04/25/24 04/26/24 04/26/24 05/02/24 
Town of Lasker $100,000.00 $0.00 12/11/23 03/12/24 03/15/24 03/15/24 03/21/24 
Town of Liberty $100,000.00 $0.00 12/05/23 06/04/24 06/05/24 06/05/24 06/13/24 
Town of Longview $250,000.00 $0.00 12/05/23 01/25/24 01/26/24 01/26/24 02/08/24 
Town of Longview $550,000.00 $0.00 12/05/23 01/25/24 01/26/24 01/26/24 02/08/24 
Town of Madison $400,000.00 $0.00 12/05/23 03/07/24 03/18/24 03/18/24 03/21/24 
Town of Maiden $3,450,000.00 $0.00 12/05/23 04/11/24 04/12/24 04/12/24 04/18/24 
Town of Matthews $250,000.00 $0.00 12/05/23 04/30/24 05/03/24 05/03/24 05/09/24 
Town of Maxton $2,500,000.00 $0.00 12/18/23 05/22/24 05/22/24 05/22/24 05/30/24 
Town of Mayodan $350,000.00 $0.00 12/05/23 06/07/24 06/10/24 06/10/24 06/13/24 
Town of Maysville $6,000,000.00 $0.00 12/05/23 02/05/24 02/06/24 02/06/24 02/15/24 
Town of McAdenville $125,000.00 $0.00 12/11/23 09/18/24 09/18/24 09/18/24 09/26/24 
Town of Micro $589,000.00 $0.00 12/18/23 09/23/24 09/24/24 09/24/24 10/03/24 
Town of Middlesex $2,000,000.00 $0.00 12/05/23 04/29/24 04/29/24 04/29/24 05/02/24 
Town of Midland $522,500.00 $0.00 12/05/23 01/17/24 01/23/24 01/23/24 01/26/24 
Town of Midway $50,000.00 $0.00 12/05/23 03/04/24 03/04/24 03/04/24 03/07/24 
Town of Mint Hill $750,000.00 $0.00 12/05/23 02/26/24 02/26/24 02/26/24 03/07/24 
Town of Mocksville $4,900,000.00 $0.00 12/11/23 04/10/24 04/11/24 04/11/24 04/18/24 
Town of Mooresville $5,000,000.00 $0.00 12/05/23 03/21/24 03/22/24 03/22/24 04/01/24 
Town of Morehead City $2,000,000.00 $0.00 12/05/23 03/12/24 03/15/24 03/15/24 03/21/24 
Town of Morehead City $2,000,000.00 $0.00 12/05/23 02/28/24 02/29/24 02/29/24 03/12/24 
Town of Morrisville $250,000.00 $0.00 12/18/23 04/12/24 04/13/24 04/13/24 04/18/24 
Town of Mount Holly $150,000.00 $0.00 12/18/23 03/21/24 03/22/24 03/22/24 04/01/24 
Town of Mount Holly $15,000,000.00 $0.00 12/05/23 03/21/24 03/22/24 03/22/24 04/01/24 
Town of Mount Pleasant $100,000.00 $0.00 12/05/23 04/05/24 04/08/24 04/08/24 04/11/24 
Town of Mount Pleasant $2,700,000.00 $0.00 12/05/23 04/11/24 04/12/24 04/12/24 04/18/24 
Town of Nashville $350,000.00 $0.00 12/05/23 01/17/24 01/17/24 01/17/24 01/25/24 
Town of Nashville $500,000.00 $0.00 12/05/23 02/14/24 02/14/24 02/14/24 02/22/24 
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Town of North Topsail Beach $34,000.00 $0.00 12/05/23 10/13/2025 12/19/2025 12/19/2025 12/23/2025 
Town of North Wilkesboro $3,500,000.00 $0.00 12/05/23 03/08/24 03/09/24 03/09/24 03/14/24 
Town of North Wilkesboro $3,000,000.00 $0.00 12/05/23 03/08/24 03/09/24 03/09/24 03/14/24 
Town of Ocean Isle Beach $1,073,570.00 $0.00 12/05/23 02/08/24 02/19/24 02/19/24 02/22/24 
Town of Ossipee $50,000.00 $0.00 12/11/23 02/23/24 02/26/24 02/26/24 03/07/24 
Town of Pikeville $1,000,000.00 $0.00 12/05/23 04/24/24 04/26/24 04/26/24 05/02/24 
Town of Pilot Mountain $650,000.00 $0.00 12/18/23 01/24/24 01/24/24 01/24/24 01/26/24 
Town of Pine Level $1,350,000.00 $0.00 12/18/23 06/05/24 06/06/24 06/06/24 06/13/24 
Town of Pinetops $300,000.00 $0.00 12/05/23 06/13/24 06/14/24 06/14/24 06/20/24 
Town of Pollocksville $300,000.00 $0.00 12/18/23 07/03/24 07/03/24 07/03/24 07/11/24 
Town of Princeton $315,000.00 $0.00 12/05/23 03/19/24 03/21/24 03/21/24 04/01/24 
Town of Princeville $300,000.00 $0.00 12/11/23 06/11/24 06/11/24 06/11/24 06/20/24 
Town of Ranlo $150,000.00 $0.00 12/18/23 05/24/24 06/03/24 06/03/24 06/06/24 
Town of Red Springs $1,000,000.00 $0.00 12/05/23 02/21/25 02/21/25 02/21/25 02/25/25 
Town of Red Springs $2,000,000.00 $0.00 12/05/23 02/14/24 02/14/24 02/14/24 02/22/24 
Town of Robbins $548,000.00 $0.00 12/05/23 02/20/24 02/20/24 02/20/24 02/29/24 
Town of Rose Hill $250,000.00 $0.00 12/11/23 03/22/24 03/22/24 03/22/24 04/01/24 
Town of Roseboro $4,000,000.00 $0.00 12/05/23 01/18/24 01/24/24 01/24/24 01/26/24 
Town of Rowland $500,000.00 $0.00 12/18/23 04/08/24 04/08/24 04/08/24 04/11/24 
Town of Rural Hall $3,800,000.00 $0.00 12/11/23 03/20/24 03/21/24 03/21/24 04/01/24 
Town of Rutherfordton $4,000,000.00 $0.00 12/05/23 02/20/24 02/20/24 02/20/24 02/29/24 
Town of Rutherfordton $1,650,000.00 $0.00 12/05/23 02/20/24 02/20/24 02/20/24 02/29/24 
Town of Salemburg $750,000.00 $0.00 12/11/23 04/10/24 04/11/24 04/11/24 04/18/24 
Town of Seagrove $150,000.00 $0.00 12/18/23 03/04/24 03/07/24 03/07/24 04/04/24 
Town of Seagrove $500,000.00 $0.00 12/18/23 03/04/24 03/07/24 03/07/24 04/04/24 
Town of Sedalia $50,000.00 $0.00 12/11/23 04/05/24 04/08/24 04/08/24 04/11/24 
Town of Selma $800,000.00 $0.00 12/05/23 02/20/24 02/20/24 02/20/24 02/29/24 
Town of Selma $3,102,302.00 $0.00 12/05/23 02/20/24 02/20/24 02/20/24 02/29/24 
Town of Shallotte $2,500,000.00 $0.00 12/05/23 02/14/24 02/14/24 02/14/24 02/22/24 
Town of Sharpsburg $1,200,000.00 $0.00 12/11/23 02/14/24 02/14/24 02/14/24 02/22/24 
Town of Smithfield $300,000.00 $0.00 12/18/23 02/26/24 02/26/24 02/26/24 02/29/24 
Town of Smithfield $450,000.00 $0.00 12/18/23 05/30/24 06/03/24 06/03/24 06/06/24 
Town of Smithfield $150,000.00 $0.00 12/18/23 02/26/24 02/26/24 02/26/24 02/29/24 
Town of Spindale $2,000,000.00 $0.00 12/11/23 06/05/24 06/06/24 06/06/24 06/13/24 
Town of Spring Lake $250,000.00 $0.00 12/18/23 07/19/24 07/22/24 07/22/24 08/01/24 
Town of Spring Lake $400,000.00 $0.00 12/18/23 08/07/24 08/08/24 08/08/24 08/15/24 
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Town of St. Pauls $134,000.00 $0.00 12/18/23 03/12/24 03/15/24 03/15/24 03/21/24 
Town of Stanley $4,212,000.00 $0.00 12/18/23 12/13/24 12/13/24 12/13/24 12/17/24 
Town of Stanley $100,000.00 $0.00 12/18/23 12/13/24 12/13/24 12/13/24 12/17/24 
Town of Stantonsburg $500,000.00 $0.00 12/05/23 02/08/24 02/09/24 02/09/24 02/15/24 
Town of Stedman $250,000.00 $0.00 12/11/23 03/15/24 03/20/24 03/20/24 04/01/24 
Town of Stokesdale $175,000.00 $0.00 12/05/23 03/28/24 04/01/24 04/01/24 04/04/24 
Town of Stoneville $2,000,000.00 $0.00 05/24/24 09/16/24 09/30/24 09/30/24 09/26/24 
Town of Stoneville $2,700,000.00 $0.00 05/24/24 09/16/24 09/30/24 09/30/24 09/26/24 
Town of Surf City $200,000.00 $0.00 12/05/23 04/05/24 04/08/24 04/08/24 04/11/24 
Town of Swansboro $3,000,000.00 $0.00 12/18/23 08/30/24 09/03/24 09/03/24 09/12/24 
Town of Tabor City $50,000.00 $0.00 12/18/23 04/25/24 05/02/24 05/02/24 05/09/24 
Town of Tabor City $655,000.00 $0.00 12/05/23 02/01/24 02/02/24 02/02/24 02/08/24 
Town of Tabor City $9,000,000.00 $0.00 12/05/23 02/01/24 02/02/24 02/02/24 02/08/24 
Town of Taylorsville $1,500,000.00 $0.00 12/18/23 04/29/24 05/09/24 05/09/24 05/16/24 
Town of Topsail Beach $8,000,000.00 $0.00 12/05/23 03/08/24 03/17/24 03/17/24 03/21/24 
Town of Topsail Beach $55,000.00 $0.00 12/05/23 03/04/24 03/17/24 03/17/24 03/21/24 
Town of Tryon $768,292.67 $0.00 06/04/24 09/16/24 09/16/24 09/16/24 09/19/24 
Town of Unionville $250,000.00 $0.00 12/18/23 05/30/24 06/03/24 06/03/24 06/06/24 
Town of Waco $145,000.00 $0.00 12/05/23 02/01/24 02/04/24 02/04/24 02/08/24 
Town of Wadesboro $300,000.00 $0.00 12/18/23 07/03/24 07/03/24 07/03/24 07/11/24 
Town of Wagram $200,000.00 $0.00 12/11/23 03/13/24 03/15/24 03/15/24 03/21/24 
Town of Wake Forest $500,000.00 $0.00 12/05/23 05/20/24 05/20/24 05/20/24 05/23/24 
Town of Wallace $5,000,000.00 $0.00 12/11/23 02/14/24 02/14/24 02/14/24 02/22/24 
Town of Wallburg $50,000.00 $0.00 12/18/23 09/23/24 09/23/24 09/23/24 09/26/24 
Town of Walnut Cove $250,000.00 $0.00 12/05/23 02/28/24 02/29/24 02/29/24 03/07/24 
Town of Watha $50,000.00 $0.00 12/18/23 04/11/24 04/11/24 04/11/24 04/18/24 
Town of Waxhaw $2,750,000.00 $0.00 12/05/23 03/01/24 03/01/24 03/01/24 03/07/24 
Town of Waxhaw $335,000.00 $0.00 12/05/23 03/01/24 03/01/24 03/01/24 03/07/24 
Town of Waxhaw $150,000.00 $0.00 12/05/23 03/01/24 03/01/24 03/01/24 03/07/24 
Town of Weddington $250,000.00 $0.00 12/05/23 07/03/24 07/03/24 07/03/24 07/11/24 
Town of Wentworth $500,000.00 $0.00 12/05/23 04/08/24 04/08/24 04/08/24 04/18/24 
Town of West Jefferson $250,000.00 $0.00 12/05/23 01/22/24 01/22/24 01/22/24 01/26/24 
Town of Whitsett $300,000.00 $0.00 12/11/23 03/28/24 04/01/24 04/01/24 04/04/24 
Town of Wilkesboro $750,000.00 $0.00 12/05/23 03/04/24 03/07/24 03/07/24 03/14/24 
Town of Wilson's Mills $3,000,000.00 $0.00 12/05/23 06/04/24 06/06/24 06/06/24 06/13/24 
Town of Woodland $500,000.00 $0.00 12/05/23 03/12/24 03/13/24 03/13/24 03/21/24 
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Town of Yanceyville $250,000.00 $0.00 12/11/23 09/19/25 09/23/25 09/23/25 09/25/25 
Transylvania County $7,000,000.00 $0.00 12/05/23 05/14/24 05/14/24 05/14/24 05/23/24 
Tree House Recovery NC, Inc. $6,000,000.00 $0.00 01/09/24 05/31/24 06/03/24 06/03/24 06/13/24 
Tryon Palace Foundation, Inc. $2,000,000.00 $0.00 12/11/23 04/24/24 04/26/24 04/26/24 05/02/24 
U Care, Inc. $30,000.00 $0.00 12/11/23 02/20/24 02/20/24 02/20/24 02/29/24 
Union County $700,000.00 $0.00 12/18/23 03/22/24 03/25/24 03/25/24 04/01/24 
Union County $5,000,000.00 $0.00 12/11/23 03/28/24 04/01/24 04/01/24 04/04/24 
Union County Board of Education $8,000,000.00 $0.00 12/11/23 
Union County Board of Education $1,500,000.00 $0.00 12/11/23 10/28/24 10/31/24 10/31/24 11/05/24 
Union County Board of Education $300,000.00 $0.00 12/11/23 10/28/24 10/29/24 10/29/24 11/05/24 
Union Road Volunteer Fire 
Department, Inc. $1,500,000.00 $0.00 12/18/23 03/13/24 03/13/24 03/13/24 03/21/24 
United States Veterans Corps $750,000.00 $0.00 12/05/23 01/31/24 01/31/24 01/31/24 02/08/24 
United Way of North Carolina $270,000.00 $0.00 12/11/23 01/25/24 01/25/24 01/25/24 01/26/24 

United Way of Randolph County, Inc. $150,000.00 $0.00 12/11/23 03/27/24 04/01/24 04/01/24 04/04/24 
United Way of Rockingham County, 
Inc. $2,800,000.00 $0.00 12/05/23 04/19/24 04/22/24 04/22/24 04/25/24 
United Way of Wayne County, Inc. $750,000.00 $0.00 12/11/23 03/13/24 03/15/24 03/15/24 03/21/24 
University Health Systems of Eastern 
Carolina Foundation, Inc. DBA ECU 
Health Foundation $500,000.00 $0.00 12/05/23 05/31/24 06/14/24 06/14/24 06/20/24 
University of Mount Olive, Inc. $3,170,000.00 $0.00 12/11/23 02/12/24 02/12/24 02/12/24 02/15/24 
Uwharrie Women's Center $100,000.00 $0.00 12/11/23 02/14/24 02/15/24 02/15/24 02/22/24 
Vance County $150,000.00 $0.00 12/05/23 04/24/24 04/26/24 04/26/24 05/02/24 
Vance County $691,536.00 $0.00 12/05/23 03/21/24 03/22/24 03/22/24 04/01/24 
Vance-Granville Community College $11,500,000.00 $0.00 12/18/23 03/08/24 03/11/24 03/11/24 03/14/24 
Vander Civic Association, Inc. $125,000.00 $0.00 12/11/23 06/04/24 06/10/24 06/10/24 06/13/24 
Vanguard Educational Institute, Inc. $50,000.00 $0.00 12/18/23 05/01/24 05/07/24 05/07/24 05/16/24 
Veterans and Military Families $25,000.00 $0.00 12/18/23 12/13/24 12/13/24 12/13/24 12/17/24 
Veterans Memorial Gardens $200,000.00 $0.00 12/11/23 07/15/24 07/18/24 07/18/24 07/25/24 
Veterans Memorial Park of America, 
Inc. $25,000.00 $0.00 12/11/23 03/07/24 03/07/24 03/07/24 03/14/24 
Vigilant Hope, Inc. $100,000.00 $100,000.00 09/25/24 09/26/24 10/03/24 10/03/24 03/14/24 
Village of Bald Head Island $150,000.00 $0.00 12/05/23 01/17/24 01/17/24 01/17/24 01/25/24 
Village of Marvin $250,000.00 $0.00 12/05/23 02/26/24 02/26/24 02/26/24 03/07/24 
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Village of St. Helena $50,000.00 $0.00 12/05/23 06/10/24 06/26/24 06/26/24 07/11/24 
Village of Wesley Chapel $250,000.00 $0.00 12/11/23 05/01/24 05/06/24 05/06/24 05/16/24 
W4H Asheville $50,000.00 $0.00 12/11/23 02/14/24 02/15/24 02/15/24 03/21/24 
Wachovia Historical Society, 
Incorporated $250,000.00 $0.00 12/11/23 02/14/24 02/15/24 02/15/24 04/18/24 
Waco Community Volunteer Fire 
Department, Inc. $2,500,000.00 $0.00 12/05/23 01/17/24 01/18/24 01/18/24 01/25/24 
Warrenton Rural Voluntary Fire 
Association, Inc. $500,000.00 $0.00 12/18/23 04/19/24 04/19/24 04/19/24 04/25/24 
Watauga County $1,000,000.00 $0.00 12/05/23 03/12/24 03/13/24 03/13/24 03/21/24 
Watauga County $2,000,000.00 $0.00 12/11/23 03/12/24 03/13/24 03/13/24 03/21/24 
Wayne County Development Alliance, 
Inc. $1,000,000.00 $0.00 12/11/23 05/02/24 05/02/24 05/02/24 05/16/24 
Wayne County Livestock 
Development Association, 
Incorporated $250,000.00 $0.00 01/16/24 03/08/24 03/09/24 03/09/24 03/14/24 
Weldon Fire Department $200,000.00 $0.00 12/11/23 02/19/24 03/04/24 03/04/24 03/14/24 
Welfare Reform Liaison Project, Inc. 
OIC-CAA $750,000.00 $0.00 12/11/23 05/13/24 05/13/24 05/13/24 05/16/24 
West Stanly Fire Department, Inc. $150,000.00 $0.00 12/11/23 02/21/24 02/22/24 02/22/24 03/05/24 
Western Carolina Rescue Ministries, 
Inc. $50,000.00 $0.00 12/11/23 03/08/24 03/09/24 03/09/24 03/14/24 
Western Carolina Rescue Ministries, 
Inc. $460,000.00 $0.00 12/11/23 03/08/24 03/09/24 03/09/24 03/14/24 
Western Piedmont Council of 
Governments $2,000,000.00 $0.00 12/11/23 04/25/24 05/02/24 05/02/24 05/09/24 
White Marsh - Welches Creek 
Community Volunteer Fire 
Department $3,430.00 $0.00 12/11/23 03/13/24 03/15/24 03/15/24 03/21/24 
Wilkes County $1,600,000.00 $0.00 12/05/23 02/23/24 02/26/24 02/26/24 02/29/24 
Wilkes County $3,000,000.00 $0.00 12/05/23 02/23/24 02/26/24 02/26/24 02/29/24 
Wilkes County $300,000.00 $0.00 12/05/23 03/12/24 03/13/24 03/13/24 03/21/24 
Wilkes County $135,000.00 $0.00 12/05/23 02/23/24 02/26/24 02/26/24 02/29/24 
Wilkes County Schools $848,000.00 $0.00 12/11/23 05/29/24 06/03/24 06/03/24 06/06/24 
Wilkes County Schools $6,000,000.00 $0.00 12/11/23 05/31/24 06/03/24 06/03/24 06/06/24 
Wilkes County Schools $3,000,000.00 $0.00 12/11/23 05/31/24 06/05/24 06/05/24 06/13/24 
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Wilkes Heritage Museum, Inc. $100,000.00 $0.00 12/11/23 02/15/24 02/15/24 02/15/24 02/22/24 
Williams Township Community 
Volunteer Fire Department $90,000.00 $0.00 12/11/23 03/13/24 03/15/24 03/15/24 03/21/24 
Wilmington Area Rebuilding Ministry, 
Inc. $500,000.00 $0.00 12/18/23 03/18/24 03/18/24 03/18/24 04/01/24 
Wilson Community College $30,000,000.00 $0.00 12/18/23 02/21/24 02/26/24 02/26/24 03/05/24 
Wilson County $750,000.00 $0.00 12/05/23 02/14/24 02/15/24 02/15/24 02/22/24 
Wilson Pregnancy Center, Inc. $100,000.00 $0.00 12/11/23 03/18/24 03/18/24 03/18/24 04/01/24 
Winston-Salem/Forsyth County 
Schools $1,000,000.00 $0.00 12/11/23 12/16/24 12/18/24 12/18/24 12/19/24 
Yadkin County $500,000.00 $0.00 12/05/23 03/21/24 03/22/24 03/22/24 04/01/24 
Yadkin County $500,000.00 $0.00 12/05/23 03/21/24 03/22/24 03/22/24 04/01/24 
Yadkin County Schools $5,000,000.00 $0.00 12/18/23 03/08/24 03/09/24 03/09/24 03/14/24 
Yancey County $2,000,000.00 $0.00 12/18/23 07/19/24 07/23/24 07/23/24 08/01/24 
Yancey History Association $200,000.00 $0.00 12/18/23 03/13/24 03/15/24 03/15/24 04/11/24 
YMCA of the Triangle Area, Inc. $1,500,000.00 $0.00 12/18/23 02/08/24 02/09/24 02/09/24 02/15/24 
YMCA of the Triangle Area, Inc. $750,000.00 $0.00 12/05/23 02/08/24 02/09/24 02/09/24 02/15/24 
Young Men's Christian Association of 
Avery County, Inc. $6,400,000.00 $0.00 12/11/23 06/12/24 06/12/24 06/12/24 06/25/24 
Young Men's Christian Association of 
Catawba Valley, Inc. $250,000.00 $0.00 12/11/23 02/26/24 02/26/24 02/26/24 03/05/24 
Young Men's Christian Association of 
Greater Charlotte $200,000.00 $0.00 12/11/23 08/02/24 09/01/24 09/01/24 09/05/24 
Young Men's Christian Association of 
Northwest North Carolina $1,000,000.00 $0.00 01/16/24 03/28/24 04/01/24 04/01/24 04/04/24 
Young Men's Christian Association of 
Northwest North Carolina $25,000.00 $0.00 01/16/24 03/01/24 03/04/24 03/04/24 03/07/24 

Young Men's Christian Association of 
Southeastern North Carolina, Inc. $400,000.00 $0.00 12/11/23 03/22/24 03/25/24 03/25/24 04/01/24 
Young Women's Transitional Home of 
Moore County $100,000.00 $0.00 12/11/23 05/16/24 05/16/24 05/16/24 05/23/24 
Your Choices Randolph $100,000.00 $0.00 12/11/23 02/02/24 02/04/24 02/04/24 02/08/24 
Youth of NC, Inc. $500,000.00 $0.00 12/18/23 03/20/24 03/21/24 03/21/24 04/01/24 
Youth Villages, Inc. $500,000.00 $0.00 12/18/23 02/14/24 02/15/24 02/15/24 02/22/24 
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